S31924, 1926 STICK CRANE

‘ﬁu’

I !nurd_’

ST e vt —— TS

l’“'o-'t" Y Y-
4 Hyunonr =







DY Corporation

STICK CRANE

= II
5=

g
2~ (Address) :

4

2 2 X} (Date of Purchase):

=
= 2 (Address) :

HHIY&AYH S (Equipment s/n) :

A\ = (caution)
ZHIE AIESH)| MOl FIZSETANE BIEA 22 F AISoA A L.

Before using the equipment, read the manual thoroughly.




DY Corporation

HelZ
SS Alel= FellolS &6t =410 CHotd 2 At=EILIC.

—

—

ot

[¢]

i)

I

A CI2HOIZ=AIZ AL

ol
D
<

I
Kk

Hio
o+

ol

K0

<
1o

28 =52 SS Al 3de0l

=}
—

A& Ol LE

F

Is)
[usid

IE
el

4

=
=

B AdIA dIE oA

=
S

=
S
=

H A

[§

o
T

S P, Of

Xl
>

IAFSE,

=)

=1

AE XN

=
e

NA MESHAIE &8I 018 2= S U etot)]

=
[

ol 028 O

(=)
=

t

0

S Z=S=(SPARE PARTS LIST)0lA B2t 0

il
O

R0
ol
o3
(@)
o
I+
i0J
o
an

i0J

O =& A2,

[0

B AHIA(A/S) HIEH 2

Iz

FO &AL OH

Jlo

o

=L O
I = -

Ol = Ofch At

Al
=

0
R0
=l
ol

Jij 3

H

A

S220 =& HOIX| s R X

A

1. 3dle J1E

80
Hio

ok
bl
Hio

4

0
<+
Hio
IF

O AFE S 2810

(¢}

A B30l 2

X

I
S

Atet2 Xte HIE AR A

KAl

clOff CHet

-
=t

=H A
4T

=X

ak

00

0
7

O =&AL,

110

KO
1]

K0

i
o

-

oll



DY Corporation

Introduction

Best of all, we appreciate your purchase of SS Series Crane manufactured by DY Corporation
This parts list guide was intended to facilitate the order and supply of SS Series Crane

parts correctly.

Meanwhile, for maximizing the utilization of the facility you use, please contact our factory, branch
office or A/S service center if you had any complaint or trouble in use. We'll be shortly with you for
taking an appropriate measure for customers’ best satisfaction.

When you need any parts, first off, check the name and part number in the list and order it.

Please fill out the following items in an order form and contact our A/S service center to reduce

the time to supply when you order parts.

1. Crane Model No.

2. Page No. and Indication No. containing ordered parts
3. Part Number and Part Name

4. Quantity of Parts

5. Name and address of an applicant(requestor)

Note)

1. The parts number and shapes in the list shall change at any time due to design change or part
numbering system of the company without any prior notice.

2. For matters of the use, maintenance and repair of a vehicle mounted with the crane, refer to the

manual issued by such vehicle manufacturer.



= I
-EE=EE

1. PART LIST E Al & AI(GIAl)

I:CI>I-tH

3ch45 5 X P (S51926) N
FIG 1-1-@ 3TH,4ATH BOOM Y (§S1926) | MONTH/YEA 551026
S5206246D 10/ 2015

@ 3CH ACH 2 xl (S51926) o U @ eSE=1]
LIST 1-14 3TH,4TH BOOMASS'Y (SS1926) | MONTH/YE

551926

$206246D 10/2015
e = W = 49 =& -+ 4 H
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS

itt= 22T

1 | $203744D 3FD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING

iTHE Z2iT

2 $203752D 4TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING

G sso?oam %% g 'ETHEND @ @ @

] 2oHYE

4 NUT HEX M18
2l= 20|

5 | S307099A WIRE EXTEND 1
=2H4E

6 | S308877A Ut HEx M16
=== 2H0|

7| S307101B WIRE RETRACT 1
o

8 | S307155A =N 2
|

o | S307166A = 2




2. XINE £

1of
il

n0

ol

D

1of

o

D

n0

=)

» &H|2] SUBASSY 2 853

2% 8

I

pay

0

o
)

1o
il

<
I
A

=
1o

IH
ol

n0

-

D

A
TS

IH

1of

o

D

i
il

KK
I

J

T

0
i

JI

10

)

: SEARDL

o
®

N ==

| —
—

M 230 A= L

I
ofn

L

ol

O]
010

_uu_
K0

~

v

ulo
|

n0

n0
K0

ol

=l
<|

—_

=
™

3
ioll
JI[ 3



&0

il

00
Rr

SS1924

SS1926

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

05 /2017

STICK CRANE ASS'Y

FIG




A8 Jddol 28X g /4 oA

LIST STICK CRANE ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924

05 /2017 SS1926

. BOOM ASS'Y --nmmmeeem e P9

. COLUMN ASS'Y ---mmmmmmmmmm oo p39

. FRAME ASS'Y --nmmmmmm e p51

. OUTRIGGER ----==mmmmmmmmmmmo e P97







g/ 49 HAgddy
= 2K
1 MONTH/YEAR | ss1924
BOOM ASS'Y 05 /2017 SS1926
BOOM ASS'Y
1-1) 2 Z2IE(BOOM ASS'Y) m-m o e e e e e e e p10

1-1-1)SS1924 BOOM ASS'Y ( 1ST & 2ND)
1-1-2)SS1924 BOOM ASS'Y ( 3RD & 4TH )
1-1-3)SS1926 BOOM ASS'Y ( 1ST & 2ND)
1-1-4)SS1926 BOOM ASS'Y ( 3RD & 4TH )
1-1-5)SS1926 BOOM ASS'Y ( 5TH & 6TH)

1-2) WA RIE] EZE(CYL' ASS'Y_TELE) ----mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmemmcmom oo occem oo p32
1-2-1)SS1924 TELE CYL' ASS'Y

1-2-2)SS1926 TELE CYL' ASS'Y

1-3) 23 T E (HOOK UNIT)--nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo oo P36




16h20 2 X8T EWEE 2oy

FIG 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S203789H 05 /2017

SS1924

DETAIL "A"

S

-10 -




&2t & X8 g2 /4 No99
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR cs1024
S203789H 05 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
15t & =8
1 S2037258B 1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
et 8 =B
2 S212006A 2ND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
JI2H UtA WS
3 S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1 2XPF1/2(0)
Q 2
4 7002630 RING. O 2 1AP18
J)0l1E E¢
5 S305376A ROLLER_GUIDE 2
Jo|E E
6 S305401A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
A3 EE
7 7002887 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 3 M8XL75
EEuy
8 S307371A VALVE BLOCK 1 35X78X70
AT {EHE
9 7004359 ADAPTER_ELBOW 4 PT3/8XPF3/8
o1& 2fo|of
10 | S307098A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND 1 D10XL8370
AIE QA
11 | 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
H A
12 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
He
13 | S305341A SHEAVE 1 D72XL18
sSZ20el A3s
14 | 7002779 SCREW_ROUND HEAD 8 M6XL16
HH A
15 | S307355A COVER_(A) 1 170X340XT1
JdelA UE
16 | 7002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 1 PT1/8
B
17 | S307273A PIN_ (B) 1 D35XL215
18 | S307274A gc 1 D30XL211.5
PIN_(C) :
19 | S307354A E2 1 D40XL225
ROLLER
AU
20 | 7002715 RING SNAP 2 RTW-35(ZN)
AHOIA
21 | 9100991 SPACER 1 D65.5XL.139
I
22 | S306211A I;IN 2 D20XL289
£A
23 | S307070A BUSH 2 D66XD60XL60
=2 E211
24 | 9101248 PLUG HEX 2 PF1/2(0)_SM25C

-11 -




SS1924

i

GN
o 9,5 W

<
N~
L=
//2
m/
OW%
s
>
D
<= 3
e RIS
~ m S
oJ N
N2 ®
s>
0l o
- =
n
—

FIG 1-1-1

nA”

-12 -




EREEELE ERE NEoYs
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR ss1000
S203789H 05 /2017
was| = oW = o az 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
)=
25 7004248 PAD 2 35X160XT9
26 7004267 I = 8 D32xL14
PAD
Z30l1E
27 7004659 PLATE 8 D21XT1.6
=K1
28 S307372A BLOCK 2
29 7004250 I = 2 40X160XT8.7
PAD )
30 7004251 I = 2 40X160XT10
PAD
AN BE
31 7002909 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL40
224 HE
32 7002569 NUT_HEX 8 M10
ATZ 9IA
33 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 19 M8
34 7004216 I = 4 D32X3.5
PAD '
AN AT
35 7002872 SCREW_SOCKET 16 M8XL16
224 HE
36 7004451 NUT_HEX(ZN) 4 M18
224 HE
37 7002570 NUT_HEX 12 M12
RA EE
38 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL30
AHOIA
39 9100969 SPACER 2 65X25XT1.2
AEH
40 S305328A STOPPER_(C) 4 65X25XT9
PNV
41| 7002678 RING_SNAP 2 | STW-20(zZN)
AEH NEH
42 S307357A SUPPORT_CYLINDER 1
43 S305301A = A 2 D108X16
SHEAVE_(A)
JHIE 22
44 S307359A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
Z30/E
45 9101205 PLATE 8 50X80XT6
Z30/E
46 9101202 PLATE 8 50X80XT3.2
SorsA
47 S319005B HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL260
[A A
48 S319010B HOSE HYD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL310

-13 -




FIG 1-1-1

1eh28 & 28
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S203789H

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1924

DETAIL "A"

/

S

-14 -




&2t & X8 g /4 Nouy
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <s1004
S203789H 05 /2017
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A3 AT
49 | 7002913 SCREW_SOCKET 4 M10XL50
0 003 ==8 2N 2 0
5 7003111 WASHER_SPRING L M1
S21026 g2l del 6XD86
51 10261A TELE CYL_ASSY 1 D76XD
A3 A2
52 | 7002899 SCREW._SOCKET 4 M10X20
A3 A2
53 | 7002897 X237 4 M10X16

SCREW_SOCKET

-15 -




SS1924

MONTH / YEAR

05 /2017

3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y

S203789H

FIG 1-1-2

-16 -




3¢t 4t 5 X8 & g /4 Nouy
LIST 1-1-2 3RD,4ATH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <s1004
S203789H 05 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
At 5 XEE
1 S203752D ATH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 S203756C Att = =Rx 1
ATH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
7ol = =1
3 S307128A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
al
4 S307275B PIN 2 @28xL50
£ E A
5 S305301A SHEAVE (A) 2 $108X16
=2 (=
6 S307157A ;ﬂ%‘z— 2 D60XD28XT3.2
A ULH 2|
7 | 7002710 Q;\TGOSN AP 2 RTW-28(ZN)
= : —
8 | 7004215 ﬁHA—D 8 | @30xp25xTO
ZH EE
9 9100983 BOELT ADJUST 1 M20XP2.5XL300
+Z2 9lo[of
T /S
10 | S307100A WIRE ROPE_RETRACT 1 @9xL 21560
+E8 48
11 | S305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 @140X@128XL16
T C
12 | 7004248 ﬁHA—D 4 35X160XT9
T C
13 | 7004249 ﬁHA—D 2 35X160XT9
AT 9N
14 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 14 | ™8
T C
15 | 7004267 g,lATD 4 D32xL14
A3MATF
16 | 7002872 SCREW_SOCKET 14 | M8XL16
= =
17 | 7004659 ;ﬂ%‘z— 4 D21XT1.6
S22 HE
18 | 7002570 NUT HEX(ZN) 4 M12
F2A 2E
19 | 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M12XL30
= =
20 | 9101205 :Lil%la_ 4 50X80XT6
= =
21 | 9101202 :Lil%la_ 4 50X80XT3.2
ANEB
22 | S305304A SHEAVE_(B) 2 $190X23
AHOIA
23 | 9101099 SPACER 1 048.6xL115
AHOIA
24 | 9101263 SPACER 2 ?48.6xL10

-17 -




<
AN
H| g
040 )
gr| @
>
_._._7
u_.._Nm_
oT/
Z W
OO
S
>
)
H »
aH_AH
I._W%
M o
. m X
0 T &
NERY
o <X
™M N
x
(90)

FIG 1-1-2

-18 -




3¢t 4t 5 X8 & g2 /4 No99
LIST 1-1-2 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR cs1024
S203789H 05 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
I
25 | S307278A I;IN 1 @40xL212
ZJI0IE
26 | S307302B PLATE 2 60X75XT9
g2 HE
27 | 7004451 NUT_HEX(ZN) 4 M18
AN EE
28 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 2 M10XL40
g2 HE
29 | 7002569 NUT_HEX 2 M10
AEH
30 | S305328A STOPPER_(C) 2 65X25XT9
AT QA
31| 7003111 WASHER SPRING 4 M10
AN ATE
32 | 7002897 SCREW SOCKET 4 M10X16
JI0IE EdI0IE
33 | S307363A PLATE_GUIDE_O 1
HE Z0|E
34 | S305731A PLATE_END. D15XD70XT6_SS400 1 $140X@128XL16
o R="
35 | 7002630 RING_O 2 1AP18
R2 EE
36 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 M14XL 30
zl
37 | s307121A PIN 1 @40xL 160
He
38 | s307102A SHEAVE 3 $190X38
AEHD
39 | s305107A STOPPER_ (D) 1 20X40XT4.5
HH B
40 | S307356A COVER_(B) 1 178X324XT1
H AN
41 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
AIE QA
42 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 M6
FZ4=E
43 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10

-19 -




FIG 1-1-3

1eh28 & 28
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-20 -




ErEEECE e e
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S206246G 05 /2017
HS = tH = = e -+ A H 1
No |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s$206247B 1ets 282 1
1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 | s203738D 2ot = BT 1
OND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
HH A
3 | s305320A COVER (A) 1 | 170X360XT1
s28E
4 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 | MmexL10
ATEIQN
5 | 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 Mé
H oA
6 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4| wme
q2AUE
7 | 7002479 NIPPLE GREASE(A) 1| PTL8
AHOIA
8 | 9100991 SPACER 1 | ©65.5x062.3xL139
Al
9 | s307070A A USH 2 | @66x060XL60
10 | s307272B g_A 1 | @35xL280
PIN_(A) X
Az
11 | 7002693 RING, SNAP 2 | sTw_35(zn)
12 | s307273A 2B 1 | @35xL215
PIN_(B) X
Az
13 | 7002715 RING, SNAP 2 | RTW-35(zn)
ZdI0IE
14 | 7004659 ATE 8 | D21XT1.6
SAHE
15 | 7002570 NUT HEX@N) 8 | wm12
EXTEYS
16 | 7002235 BOLT HEX@ZN) 8 | M12xL30
ZdI0IE
17 | 9101202 ATE 8 | 50X80XT3.2
I
18 | S307281A I:IN 1 @20xL297
ZdI0IE
19 | 9101205 ATE 8 | 50X80XT8
20 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
JI0lEEd
21 | s305376A ROLLER GUIDE 2
SAHE
22 | 7002500 NUT HEX 4 | M10
AN EE
23 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | M10XL40(zn)
24 | s307282A =cl 1 | @4oxL235
ROLLER

-21 -




FIG 1-1-3

1eh28 & 28
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-22 -




ErEEECE e e
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S5206246G 05 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=1
25 | $305341A CHEAVE 1| @72xL18
AU
26 | 7002678 RING, SNAP 2 | sTw-20(zn)
27 | 7002868 ol 16 | M8XL12(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
28 | 7003110 =ZE AN 6| M8
700311 WASHER_SPRING 16 M
AEH-C
29 | s305328A STOPPER (C) 4 | 65%X25XT9
AHOIA
30 | 9100969 SPACER 2 | 65x25XT1.2
3 002898 ol 8 OXL16
L BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) M10XL1
32 | 7003 =ZE AN 8 0
7003111 WASHER_SPRING M1
=
33 | 7004251 oAD 4 | 40X160XT10
JI0IEEY
34 | s305388A ROLLER GUIDE 1
3 00288 pkodimbe 3 8XL60
S| 4 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) MBXL
=
36 | 7004216 oAD 4 | D30X35
ey
37 | 7002630 RING O 2 | 1AP18
38 | 9100609 = 2 | 35x160XT9
PAD
2y daiaA ds
39| S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
JtEelIXl_CACA
39-1) S317438A Cartridges_ CACA-LHN 1
S2t 23
40 | 9101248 PLUG. HEX 2 | PFL2(0)

-23 -




FIG 1-1-4

34t = 2EE
3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

=24 -




34T 2 REE 3/ NEoag
LIST 1-1-4 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S206246G 05 /2017
HS = tH = = e -+ A H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S203744E 3d s XEx 1
3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 | s203752D Ac s BT 1
4TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
ol& 20| 21
3 | s307098A WIRE ROPE. EXTEND 1 | @10xL8370
s2HE
4 | 7004451 NUT HEX(@N) 4 | m18
ol& 20| 21
5 | $307099A WIRE ROPE. EXTEND 1 | @9xL8390
SZHE
6 | 9101196 NUT HEX 4 | M16
TEE A0 2=E
T =
7 | s307101B WIRE ROPE RETRACT 1 | DO9XL21320
JEl
8 | s307155A 2 | @50xL24
PIN
zl
9 | s307166A oI 2 | @40x33
A ==
10 | 7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | m8sxL20
zl
11 | s307275B oI 2 | D28XL50
12 | s307274A 8_c 1 | @30xL211.5
PIN_(C) XLell
AuE
13 | 7002690 RING, SNAP 2 | RTW-30(zn)
ZdI0IE
14 | 7004659 ATE 8 | D21XT1.6
SAHE
15 | 7002570 NUT HEX@N) 8 | wm12
ERIEYS
16 | 7002235 BOLT HEXZN) 8 | M12xL30
ZdI0IE
17 | 9101202 ATE 8 | 50X80XT3.2
NEA)
18 | S305301A SHEAVE (A) 4 | @108x16
ZdI0IE
19 | 9101205 ATE 8 | 50X80XT8
20 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
=dIoIE
21 | s307157A ATE 2 | D60XD28XL3.2
Aug
22 | 7002710 RING. SNAP 2 | sTw-28(zN)
ol 8¢
23 | s307168A ROLLER GUIDE 1
JI0lE EdI0l1E
24 | s307174A PLATE GUIDE 1

-25 -




FIG 1-1-4

34t = 2EE
3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-26 -




ECEELE e e
LIST 1-1-4 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S5206246G 05 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
JI0IEE¢d
25 | S305401A ROLLER GUIDE 1
JI0IEEd
26 | S307128A ROLLER GUIDE 1
27 | 7002868 ol 16 | M8xL12(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
28 | 7003110 =ZE AN 20| M8
700311 WASHER_SPRING M
AEH-C
29 | S305328A STOPPER (O) 4 | 65%25XT9
el AXZE
30| S307158A SUPPORT_CYLINDER 1
3 002898 ol 9 0XL16
L BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) M10XL1
32 | 7003111 =ZE AN 9 | M0
WASHER_SPRING
=
33 | 7004250 oAD 2 | 40x160xT8.7
34 | 7004249 = > | 35X160XT9
PAD
35 | 7002301 SHE= 4 | MexL10
BOLT_HEX
36 | 7004215 = 4 | D30x4
PAD
37 | S307302B =dl0|= > | 82x85xT9
PLATE
38 | 9100609 = 4 | 35X160XT9
PAD
AHOIM
39 | 7004660 SPACER > | DBOXD45XT3.2
AHOIM
40 | 7004662 SPACER > | DBOXD45XT4.5
0028 pkodimbe 8XL16
4l | 7002871 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4| MsxLi
AE(B)
42 | $305304A SHEAVE (B) 2 | @190%23
AHOIM
43 | 9101263 SPACER 2 | @48.6xL10
ATHOIM
44 | 9101099 SPACER 1 | @48.6xL115
o
45 | s307278A SN 1 | p40xL212
46 | 7004216 = 4 | D30x35
PAD '
SAHE
47 | 7002500 NUT HEX > | m10
AN EE
48 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) > | M10XL40(zn)

-27 -




FIG 1-1-5

5thet & £EE
5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-28 -




T EEEEE s/ NEous
LIST 1-1-5 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S5206246G 05 /2017

Hs| = O® = 9 Az 7 A H 2

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS

1 | S203764C 5o s TEE 1
5TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING

2 | S206251B 60 = T 1
6TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
pIN ==L

3 | S307134A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
=

4 | S307279A I 1 | @40xL198
HNE(C)

5 | S305307A SHEAVE () 2 | @¢160X18
A0l A

6 | 9101266 SPACER 2 | @48.6xL28.5
A0l A

7 | 9101272 SPACER 1 | @48.6xL74

8 | 7004249 = 2 | 35X160XT9
PAD
ZdI0IE

9 | S307303B LATE 2 | 72X85XT9
AN EE

10 | 7002871 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | M8XL16
]

11 | S307121A I 1 | @40xL160
]

12 | S307102A CHEAVE 3 | @¢190x38
+58 48

13 | S305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 | @140x@128XL16
ZdI0IE

14 | 7004659 LATE 4 | D21XT1.6
SAHE

15 | 7002570 NUT_HEX 4 | M12
|2t 2E

16 | 7002235 BOLT HEX@N) 4 | M12XL30
ZdI0IE

17 | 9101202 LATE 4 | 50X80XT3.2

18 | 9100609 = 4 | 35X160XT9
PAD
ZdI0IE

19 | 9101205 LATE 4 | 50X80XT8

20 | 7004267 = 4 | D32XL15
PAD
THEE

21| 9100983 BOLT ADIUST 1 | M20XP2.5XL300
ASH(D)

22 | $305107A STOPPER. (D) 1 | 20x40xT4.5
AN ZY0|E

23 | S305731A PLATE. END 1 | @15X@70XT6
SAEE

24 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 | M14xL30

-29 -




FIG 1-1-5

5thet & £EE
5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y
S206246G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-30 -




EEEECE e e
LIST 1-1-5 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1926
S5206246G 05 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ATEIQN
o5 | 7003113 WASHER SPRING 1| M4
HH B
26 | S307156A COVER (B) 1 | 163x280XT1
27 | 7002868 ol 8 | mexL12(z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
28 | 7003110 =ZE AN o | w8
700311 WASHER_SPRING 12 M
AEH C
29 | S305328A STOPPER (O) 2 | e5x25xT9
30 | 7002301 s4E= 4 | MexL10
BOLT_HEX
31| 7002898 ol 6 | M10OXL16
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
2 | 7003 AT QA 0
7003111 WASHER_SPRING S| M
33 | 7003109 =ZE AN 6
70031 WASHER_SPRING 41 M
HAN
34 | 7003056 WASHER PLAIN 4| wme
35 | 7004215 = 8 | D30x34
PAD

-31 -




FIG 1-2-1

gdic| el X8k
CYL'ASS'Y_TELE
S210261A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1924

-32 -




gicl deld X8 g /4 S
LIST 1-2-1 CYL' ASS'Y_TELE MONTH / YEAR
SS1924
S210261A 05 /2017
| B @ g g +% 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEEESEE
1 S328086A

TELE CYL 1ST

-33-




FIG 1-2-2

gdic| el X8k
CYL'ASS'Y_TELE
S210262A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1926

-34-




gicl deld X8 & g /4 Hgouy
LIST 1-2-2 CYL' ASS'Y_TELE MONTH / YEAR
— SS1926
S210262A 05 /2017
Ha| B E 9 +8 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEEPEIE
1 S328087A TELE CYL 1ST 1 D70XD55
28 3 MBlD
2 S328088A TELE CYL 2ND 1
3c daaeld
3 S328089A TELE CYL 3RD 1 D75XD55
2| AR & 3E
4 S328096A SEAL KIT EXT' 1
2| AR & 3E
> S328097A SEAL KIT EXT' 1
2| AR & 3E
6 S328098A SEAL KIT EXT' 1
EEIE
7 S328094A SLIDER 1 W20W70W10
satold
8 S328092A SLIDER 1 W80W65W18
satold
9 S328093A SLIDER 1 W30W60W18
satold
10 S328095A SLIDER 1 W17W30W60
11 S328090A MaE=Z= 1 D80D80
VALVE BODY GROUP
NEESEE]
12 S328091A 1 D80L80

VALVE BODY GROUP

-35 -




FIG 1-3

&3 X%
HOOK_ASSY
S$311643D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1924
SS1926

-36 -




=3 XEE g /4 S
LIST 1-3 HOOK_ ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S311643D 05 /2017 SS1926
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
£3
1 S305156B HOOK 1
2 S305645B Sl = 1
HOOK_TRUNNION
HOHH
3 W306808A BEARING 1 #51306
FZtHE
4 9101073 NUT HEX 1 M30
A= HE
5 7002609 PIN_SPRING 1 6AW63
=3 Z&0lE
6 S311645B PLATE_HOOK 1 T32X250X300
=3 Z&0|E
7 S311644B PLATE_HOOK 1 T32X250X300
Z30l1E
8 S305648A PLATE 1 T10X90X65
bt
9 S305649B BAR 4 D19XL196
He
10 | S311646A SHEAVE 3 D187XL34
AHOIA
11 | S305650A SPACER 2 D48.6XL22
AHOIA
12 | S305651A SPACER 2 D48.6XL11
zl
13 | S305652B PIN 1 D40XL185
FZ2E
14 | 7002316 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL16
15 | 7003110 =28 2t 1 M8
WASHER_SPRING
JelA UE
16 | 7002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 1 A-PT1/8
4 el Zgjo|E
17 | S353409A el Sefol= 1

PLATE_NAME

-37 -







/4 S0
I Xy
2 MONTH/YEAR | ss1924
COLUMN ASS'Y 05 /2017 SS1926
COLUMN ASS'Y
2-1) 23 FYE
COLUMN  ASSY mm oo oo oo e P40
2-2) X =B
WINCH ASSY oo oo oo oo e e P44
2-3)EHA|E =2UE
P46

-39 -




V) «+ ©
ol | &N N
gr| PO
>
E—/
o> 3
~ 3 g
m S o
OO
=
D
5
>
(0p)]
Hog
n
Kz 2
w s e
a___LG
Q3
O N
©
o
N
(7))

FIG 2-1

=40 -




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S51924
S206264G(T), S206225E(S) 05 /2017 SS1926
| B @ g g +% 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
28 X8 T1926
1 S5206265C COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1
e ZET 1924
2 52038148 COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1 STD
&_PB
3 S307991A PIN_(PB) 1 @60XL366
4 S308058A 2_BC 1 D55XL284 SS1926
PIN_(BC)
5 S308034A 2_BC 1 D55XL277 SS51924
PIN_(BC)
6 S305730 add Jib 8X100 6
>730A COVER_INSPECTION 1 >8X100XT1.
7 S305731A = S0l = 2 D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
8 00222 =24 &S 0XL30
7 5 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M10XL30(ZN)
SAEE
9 7002327 BOLT HEX 2 M10XL10
SAEE
10 S325704A BOLT HEX 13 M22XP2.5XL75
SAEE
11 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10
2 910066 =2 AN 3 22
1 1 > WASHER_SPRING 1 M
2| 7003 ATEIAAM 0
1 7003111 WASHER_SPRING ! M1
00310 ATEIAAM 5
14 70031 WASHER_SPRING 4 M
B 9IA
15 7003069 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
6 9101113 STU= 60XL366
1 10111 NUT_LOCKING 1 peOXL
17 9101189 53 oA 1 160X160XT1
WASHER_LOCKING
18 9101284 8 A 1 @D80OX@60XT10
WASHER_PLAIN
HH
19 S307994A COVER 1 160X160XT1
SAEE
20 7002243 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 2 M14XL30
21 7003113 =ZEAN 2 M14
WASHER_SPRING
B 9LA
22 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M10
23 S308038A =3 2201= 1 169X332XT25
PLATE_LOCKING
NE 238
24 7002959 2 M12XL20(Zn)

SCREW_SET(ZN)

-41 -




V) «+ ©
ol | &N N
gr| PO
>
E—/
o> 3
~ 3 g
m S o
OO
=
D
5
>
(0p)]
Hog
n
Kz 2
w s e
a___LG
Q3
O N
©
o
N
(7))

FIG 2-1

-42 -




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S206264G(T), S206225E(S) 05 /2017 SS1926
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
I
25 | S308022A I;IN 1 D50XD37XL135
26 | 7002256 OtOI=E= 1 M10XP1.5 STD
BOLT_EYE(ZN) '
L-g
0= = = AH
27 | 7004244 KNOB_(A) 1 @25XL60(E A4)
28 | s308024A il 1 D10XL 1400
LEVER
RIJ ASIH 1926
29 | S308019A STOPPER R/J._1926 1 167X174XT12 SS1926
RIJ ASIH 1924
30 | S307993A STOPPER R/J_1924 1 167X177XT12 STD
ce aeld
31| S210254A CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK 2 H20373600
CERSEIERNE]NS
32 | S328183A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(D/RCYL) 2
= _pC
33 | s308033A PIN_ (PC) 1 D55XL316
AHOIA
34 | 9101153 SPACER 1 D85XD65XT2
AHOIA
35 | 9101151 SPACER 2 D85XD65XT1

-43 -




FIG 2-2

X TEE
WINCH ASS'Y
S203906A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05 /2017

NEouUY

SS1924
SS1926

-44 -




Xl TEE = Hgouy
LIST 2-2 WINCH ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203906A 05 /2017 SS1926
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AXNLHI FY
! S203906A F\TEII;UCEJR!_’L-JFNIT_WINCH
1-1| S201332A 2 25 1
REDUCER_WINCH
2|
1-2| S308136A gEjAlg_RIN G 1
2 S305602A f/ﬁ' ngoERijm cH 1 | JMFX36X01
cCad
3 S201334A D_RDU M_UNIT 1
ETIVE
4 | W306822A BEE Aglll?e_sus 2 620827
cCad
5 S308141A Eoc'\/aési DRUM 1
6 | S308137A E:N 1 D40XL382
7 9101265 SﬁpmAlgg 1 D48.6XL20
8 | 9101267 SﬁpmAlgg 1 D48.6XL30
9 7004240 ’:’if EEX 3 M14XP2XL30
A 2 E
10 | 7002932 éLotTE_s_o CKET(ZN) 4 | M12XL55(Zn)
11 | 7002920 étg:"_f sEo CKET(ZN) 8 M12XL25(Zn)
AILg
12 | 7003113 V_\/;SI°-| EEFZ/::'SPRW G 3 M14
AILg
13 | 7003112 V_\/;SI°-| EEFZ/::'SPRW G 12 | M12
14 | 7002656 SI' |\EC|>|G_ o 1 | 1AG100
IH
15 | 7003077 V‘T/ A%ﬁER_PL AIN 3 M14
16 | S305731A S:iT%Eilz?\:DE 1 D15XD70XT6
17 | S308096A \%&'g 2 D10XL100000(H)
18 | 7002317 fif_ EEX 2 M8XP1.25XL 20
AIL2l
19 | 7003110 V_VA—SOH ng/j'SPRIN G 2 M8
1H
20 | 7003070 Vc\’/ A%ﬁER_PL AIN 2 M8
21 | S305108A a}é:a GE 1 | 30X45XT10

=45 -




o o
5ee
5l
IR
w| S
A RLR)

0w

<
N~
L=
//2

_m/
0

g 3

>

>-

n
W_._SH
nl < &
x._M%
U3 s
=4 wn
w5

T

FIG 2-3

_UNIT(

VALVE

&

-46 -




SAE TS g /4 Hgoay
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | s51924TOP
S206269H 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E} E=E 1II ol
AR :
2 | smoosimn | EJC2HR0 :
=
3 | S303562A QL—AT 1
THI €+ 11 &=
4 | S207267A glLJEPF/’\—LI')_I;T__ PEDAL 1
5 | S308109A ?:-I('l)j;l/ER 1
IH
6 7003073 V‘f/ AgéﬁER_PL AIN 1 M12
Sgm
7 | 7002593 PIN_SPLIT 1 | D4xL28
8 | 7002570 Ngﬁjfx ZN) 2 | Mm12
I 2=
9 | 7002234 EJLTE_I:EX ZN) 6 | M12XxL25
10 | 7002317 ’:’if EEX 5 | M8XL20
S |{E
11 | 7002521 EuﬁT_L:Ex 8 | Mms
A2
12 | 7003110 V_VA_SEEQI;/::'SPRIN G 11 [ M8
I 2=
13 | 7002224 EJLTE_I:EX ZN) 9 | M10XL25
AT
14 | 7003111 V_\/;SOHEEIL/_;lSPRIN G 12 | M10
AT
15 | 7003112 V_\/;SOHEEIL/_;lSPRIN G 6 M12
ITE
16 | S204065A g'J‘;;ORT—ENIT 1
17| S209801B siuitfo_iaﬁiogmml_ VIV 1
=22]% A Al 2|
18 | S321063A (?Yaljlxl\llDDI;E_E::LTJ;CEL MASTER 1
19 | 9101214 ig AOIJ’EIIEERI_ST 1 | PF1/4(H)XM10XP1
S A HjC
20 | 9100535 BQA—NE_ HOSE 2 | 11/16"
21| S303571A H%:T';,EH%SE 1 | D10XD14.5
SIS =
22 | 7002380 :(;;_;EX ZN) 3 | M10XL40
Ol EH 3
23 | S303595B TQATIKO_ §|L 1
24 | 7002323 fif_ EEX 2 | MB8XP1.25XL65

-47 -




o QA
5ee
il
IR
w3
RI| O 0

0 nm

<

N~
m > g
//2

mm -
0

g 3

=

>

7))
W_._SH
nl < &
x._M%
U3 s
N7
w5

T

FIG 2-3

UNIT(

VALVE

&

-48 -




SAE ZTEE /4 asl ==l
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206269H 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
K24 HE
25 | 7002500 NUT_ HEX 6 M10
SA=E
26 | 7002336 BOLT HEX 1 M10XL50
o oA
27 | 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 7 M10
SA=E
28 | 7002319 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL30
o oA
29 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M8
OtOIEE
30 | 7002256 BOLT EYE(ZN) 3 M10
SASE
31 | 7002874 BOLT HEX 4 | M8XL20
32 | S209802A d= =g 1 | sSD8(@4s
VALVE_UNIT (4S)
H =zl
33 | S209773A Bl =2 1 (4S)

LEVER_UNIT_WAVOIL(4S)

=49 -







2/ 4 Hg2d9YH
1T ol X &l E
3 =dg =8 MONTH / YEAR 551924
FRAME ASS'Y 05 /2017 SS1926
iz 34| ol '
T2 Ass'y
3-1)HI0]A T QY EYE
BASE FRAME ASS'Y  -------mommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomomooomommomommmomommeeneeeeeeees P52
3-2) RE{2| TOIE AL Q QBFOI-cmememememcmemcmmcm e e c e P56
3-2-1) R/J UPPER HYD ASS'Y (551924,551926 STD)
3-2-2) R/J UPPER HYD ASS'Y (S51924,1926 TOP)
3-3) BE{B] QI E QOHBFOI mmmemmmmmememmoeemmeeecmeeemmeeecmeeemmeeeemneeeee P64
3-3-1) R/J HYD ASS'Y (551924,1924 STD)
3-3-2) R/J HYD ASS'Y (551924, S51926 TOP)
3-4) 3-WAY Q@ B} O mmmmmmooo oo P70
3-4-1) 3WAY HYD ASS'Y (551924,1924 STD)
3-4-2) 3WAY HYD ASS'Y (551924, $51926 TOP)
3-5) 28 Z47| ZYE
SWING REDUCER ASS'Y ----sxsrrrrsrrrrrrmmmmmmammamrammanaanasareeaeeseeeeeees P74
E I P78
3-6-1) ACCEL ASS'Y (DW)
3-6-2) ACCEL ASS'Y (HD)
0y 1= = P82

3-7-1) 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y

3-7-2) ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y

3-7-3) MCV LEVER ASS'Y (§51924,1924 STD)
3-7-4) O/R LEVER ASS'Y

-51 -




SS1924

SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

BASE FRAME ASS'Y

S206261J

FIG 3-1

-52-




HIO|A T X8 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-1 BASE FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S206261J 05 /2017 SS1926
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
S203871C G2l = el & 1 TOP
1 MAIN FRAME T/COATING
S206255H G 21 = cfl & 1 STD
MAIN FRAME T/COATING
al
2 S305523A PIN 2 D25XL75
AWE
3 7004252 PIN. SNAP 2 D3XD20
SAEE
4 7002379 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M14XL50
S2AHE
5 7002523 NUT_HEX 4 M14
ZdIoIE
6 7004659 PLATE 4 D21XT1.6
7 9101233 I = 4 D25XL21
PAD_(D)
HEA3Z
8 7002963 SCREW SET(ZN) 2 M20XL50
SAHE
9 9101185 NUT_HEX 2 M20
ooecld
10 | S305530A AR BREATHER 1 M56XP1.75
SAHC
11 | 7000001 BAND._HOSE 2 D12
HYSA
12 | 7004253 HOSE_ VINYL 1 D12XL150
AT2A
13 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 12| M6
SASE
14 | 7002304 BOLT HEX 12 | M6XL16
15 | 7002659 O-& 2 1AG125 NBR
RING_O -
16 | S307501A 7t 1 D157XT8
COVER
HEgd
17 | S307499A FILTER SUCTION 1 D118XL 246
clEEZ2H
18 | S302251A FILTER RETURN 1 PT11/4
cl8E2H JIEL X "
18-1| S302269A CARTRIDGE. FILTER 1 PT11/4
A EAX .
19 | S307500A FLANGE SUCSION 1 PT11/2
AEL HEHH
20 | 7004235 ADAPTER_ELBOW 1 PT11/2XPT11/2(ZN
LIZ "
21 | 7004234 NIPPLE 1 PT11/2
Hl =5
22 | s307598A == 1 PT11/2"

VALVE 6WAY BALL

-B3 -




SS1924

SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

BASE FRAME ASS'Y

S206261J

FIG 3-1

-54 -




HIO|A T X8 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-1 BASE FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S206261J 05 /2017 SS1926
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
23 | S307502A s ol = 1 D48.6XT7.1
PIPE_SUCSION ' '
BA
24 | S306274A BOSS 2 D70XD43XL98
F24Ed41
25 | 7002612 PLUG._HEX 1 PT1
otul
26 | S307513A MAGNET 1 48X48XT7
hv 4 ol 9_0IE
27 | S203888F =28 22d™3 1

OIL TANK FRAME

-B5 -




ol
e
0
zr | D 0
(Vo IN0)]
x
N~
m o> o
o = Lo
Oo
>
=
ol I
s
kS _
<0 >3
(q\|
o3 s
VIR
I.ms
n)
HH
T
:.IR

FIG 3-2-1

-56 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-1 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER) MONTH/YEAR | $S1924STD
$206260I 05/ 2017 SS51926STD
k= s 9 s < =& 7 A Bl
NO |  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
og
1 | 7002628 RING_O 1 | 1AP14(PF3/8)
og
2 | 7002630 RING_ O 8 | 1AP18(PF1/2)
og
3 | 7002634 RING_ O 2 | 1AP24
SZ o’ E
4 | 9100985 ADAPTER HEX 6 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2Xl
SZ o’ E
5 | 9100990 ADAPTER HEX 1 | PF3/8(0)XPF3/8(H
Ft2E dEAge
6 | S306497A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1| PRU20)
=
6-1| S317439A or=cl Al 1
Cartridges
OfRiE
7 | 9100925 ADAPTER 2 | PF3/4(0)XPF1/2(Q
7 mo| =
8 | S325354A PIPE_HYD 2 | D12XL500
ST O{"E
9 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
Y ol E
10 | 9101022 ADAPTER MALE 4 | PF1/2(ZN)
El ol E
11 | S312993A ADAPTER TEE 2 | DI12(zN)
12 | S307716A T = 2 | PF1/2(90)XPF1/2X
HOSE_HYD
LRz RCES
13 | S307630A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL53
Te sA
14 | S307631A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL44
Te sA ]
15 | S307629A HOSE_HYD 2 | PF1/2(90)XPF1/2(4
Te sA
16 | S307633A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL46
Bl A91= olHE
17 | S311919A ADAPTER TEE SWIVEL 2 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
A ol E
18 | 9100934 ADAPTER ELBOW 2 | PT1/2XD12(ZN)
19 | S321409A T w0l = 1 | D12XL80XL120
PIPE_HYD
e do|=
20 | S318602A PIPE_HYD 1 | DI12XL70XL120
31
21 | 9100826 PLUG 2 | PFL/4(G)
e do|=
22 | S321437A PIPE_HYD 2 | D12XL117
31
23 | 9100522 PLUG 2 | D12

- 57 -




momm
ol
e
0
zr | 0
(Vo IN0)]
c
N~
m o> o
/_mM
o = Lo
Oo
>
=
ol I
o
kS _
=2
(q\|
U3 s
VTR
I.ms
n)
HH
=
Wz

FIG 3-2-1

e [y =)

WINCH DRAIN

-58 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-1 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER) MONTH / YEAR | §51924STD
S206260I 05/ 2017 SS1926STD
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
24 7003110 =28 24A 6 M8
WASHER_SPRING
25 7002886 =X EE 3 M8XL65/12.9T
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
26 7003070 8 2t 6 M8
WASHER_PLAIN
27 S314751A =sd= 1 66.5X60XT35
VALVE_BLOCK ]
28 S307698A S2l01= 1 60X160XT3.2
PLATE ]
2 EE
29 7002871 3 M8XL16/12.9T

BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)

-59 -




FIG 3-2-2

SZHc X E 4% 2tol
R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER)
S206269H

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

SS1924TOP
SS1926TOP

o
=
w

A2,B2 | A3BS | A4,B4

2 ¥ =L F=EN I ARy

~g g EA

A2 B2 A3 B3

g8
®0

)
=

XL1800X2W

&y PF3/8XPF3/8(90)

-60 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER) MONTH/YEAR | 551924TOP
S206269H 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A A
1 7004176 GASKET COPPER 2 PF3/4
I JpA3
2 7004177 GASKET COPPER 8 PF1/2
ST.({EH
3 7004278 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H
ST.({EH
4 9101341 ADAPTER ST 2 PF3/4XPF3/4
ST.H{EH
5 9101116 ADAPTER ST 6 PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
CITECEN
6 S317701A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4(90)XPF3/4X
CITECPN
7 S317844A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4(90)X
STTEPN
8 S313996A HOSE_HYD 2 PF3/8(90)XPF3/8X
STTEPN
9 S307617B HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2(90)X
STTEPN
10 | S306516B HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL13
STTEEN
11 | S314088A HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL18
ST.({EH
12 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
13 | 7002630 =28 2 1AP18
RING_O
I 7fAH
14 | 7004227 GASKET COPPER 2 PF 1/4
HEA JI2H e
15 | S306497A VALVE. COUNTER BALANCE 1 2XPF1/2(0)
LT
16 | S307668A VALVE. BLOCK 1 35X60X62
E8olE
17 | S307698A PLATE 1 60X160XT3.2
Zg1
18 | 9100522 PLUG 2 D12
ElA9 = o E
19| S811919A ADAPTER_TEE_SWIVEL 2 D12
ag el H
20 | 9100934 ADAPTER_ ELBOW 2 PT1/2XD12
MALE O &4 H
21 | 9101022 ADAPTER MALE 4 PF1/2(ZN)
ook T 11
22 | S318602A ;;’E“L?(IE 1 D12XL70XL120(9(q
TEE
23 | S312993A ADAPTER_ TEE 2 D12
ook T 11
24 | S325354A ;;’E“L?(IE 2 D12XL500

-61 -




FIG 3-2-2

SZHc X E 4% 2tol
R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER)
S206269H

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

SS1924TOP
SS1926TOP

o
=
w

A2,B2 | A3BS | A4,B4

2 ¥ =L F=EN I ARy

~g g EA

A2 B2 A3 B3

g8
®0

)
=

XL1800X2W

&y PF3/8XPF3/8(90)

-62 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(UPPER) MONTH / YEAR | 5§51924TOP
S206269H 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 =1 > 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
S ool=
25 | S321437A PIPE_ HYD 2 | D12XL117
26 | S321409 & DOl = 2XL80XL120(9d
1409A PIPE. HYD 1 | D12XL80XL120(
81
27 | 9100826 PLUG 2 | PF1/4
28 002886 ol 3 8XL6
! BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) MBXLES
AU EE
29 | 7002871 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 3 | MB8XL16
ATZAMN
30 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 6| M8
H oM
31 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 6 | M8
SAHE
32| - BAND_HOSE 2
El E SOt A =
* | $206813C BAE met2> 3= 1

HOSE_HYD_TOP SEAT _KIT

-63 -




2E2| Z0E 21oI(518) 2/ o NEoay
FIG 3-3-1 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH/YEAR | SS1924STD
5206260l 05/2017 SS1926STD
7-PORT @
————————————————————————————————————————— TANK
( A&
(| T1EfLPEOI;T) @ @ ®@
| @ o om — i |
,,,,,,, ? :,?,Q,F,{,T,,,,, @ — d; g — 0 ” RS =
@ @ @@ B1 ﬂﬂ 3_@@ o a10)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, g2 [D[0.0.0 A2(W)
EJ= e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8 5.0 -
5-PORT ® ®@ T @
e =
e e
(WINCHA!2) ®) 13
(DERAIE)
>-port ® D
(= s —cfp |
s m -3 )]
4-PORT

(SWING H3I7) @ @
| B-PORT

® 00

-64 -




=HZl £01E 22I(5tR) g /4 M9y
LIST 3-3-1 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
S206260I 05 /2017 SS1926STD
HS Z 9 E 49 a2 7 A ] )
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ST.Ol €l E
1 | 9101116 ADAPTER ST 6 | PFL1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
ST.O{ &l E
2 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 4 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H
ST.O{ &l E
3 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1 | PT1/4XPF1/4(H)
FLE4
4 | 9101121 BUSHING HEX 2 | PT3/4XPT1/2
% SA
5 | S305615A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PT3/8XL800
S SA
6 | S307627A HOSE_HYD" 6 | PT1/2XPF1/2XL10
% SA
7 | S305618A HOSE_HYD" 2 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL14
MALE 0146
8 | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 | PF1/4(G)XD10(ZN
S mojx
9 | S305614A PIPE_HYD 1 | D10
23
10 | 7002653 RING_ O 1 | 1AGS80
I 7tAZ
11 | 7004227 GASKET COPPER 1 | PFl4
SAME
12 | 7000002 BAND._HOSE 2 | 5416K11
SAME
13 | 7004174 HOSE 1 | D9.5XD16.2(H901
ol 4 Ef
14 | 9100926 ADAPTER 2 | PF3/8XPF3/8(H)
T 7IAZ
15 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 10 | PF1/2
16 | S307432A EEZ| 0|2 MEE 1 | 478X210XT6
SUPPORT_ROTARY JOINT
17 | S210247A EEE| =2l = 1
ROTARY JOINT__UINT

- 65 -




ZHZI X E el2I(5tR) g/ ¢ Ngouy

FIG 3-3-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH/YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05 /2017 SS1926TOP

CENTER

S R &g

‘ B
- [cLutcH POWER oYL

‘ WCH DRAIN)

SN B—PORT P23
® = 890
0

******** - ] @S
0 @ SR er /a)
\

-66 -




ZHc| XQ2E clol(5H:) 2 /4 Neouy
LIST 3-3-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ST 5~
1 | S307599A HOSE HYD' 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL81
S SA
2 | S306502A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4XL12
EYTEPN
3 | S307600A HOSE_HYD' 2 | PT1/2XPF3/8XL10
EYTEPN
4 | S307659A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PFLU4XPF1/4XL15
EYTEPN
5 | S309255A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PT1/2XL800
ARE HEH
6 | S307607A ADAPTER_SWIVEL 1
ST.HEH
7 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 4 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H
ST.HEH
8 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1 | PTU4-PF1/4(H)
o= H
9 | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 | PF1/4(G)-D10
ST.HEH
10 | 9101216 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/4-M10xP1.0
Sermolx
11 | S305614A il 1
&A 28T
12 | 7000002 BAND, HOSE 2 | 5416K
K SA
13 | S305619A HOSE HYD' 1
I JpA3
14 | 7004247 GASKET COPPER 1| M10
T2 E41
15 | 9101176 PLUG. HEX 1 | PT1/2(SPB-04R)
HEd
16 | 9100926 ADAPTER 2 | PF3/8XPF3/8(H)
17 | 7002630 od 4 | 1AP18
RING_O
18 | 7002634 od 2 | 1AP24
RING_O
=2 HEH
19 | 9100935 ADAPTER HEX 2 | PF3/4-PF3/4XL156
K2t ol
20 | 9101064 ADAPTER HEX 2 | PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL
22 0l
21 | 9101056 ADAPTER HEX 1 | PFL/2XPF3/8(H)XL
T2 EH1
22 | 9101248 PLUG. HEX 1 | PF1/2(0)
El ]
23 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF1/2
= JfAA
24 | 7004227 GASKET COPPER 1 | PFl4

- 67 -




ZHZI X E el2I(5tR) g/ ¢ Ngouy

FIG 3-3-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH/YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
CENTER @ @
e s e s %y - - - ff@ﬁ:

6—PORT [cLuTCH POWER CYL' |

|
| R ooy N@@

=) —qgo M2V

B—PORT A e
” /oN B
/ — j

-68 -




ZHc| XQ2E clol(5H:) 2 /4 Moy
LIST 3-3-2 R/J HYD' ASS'Y(LOWER) MONTH /YEAR | SS1924TOP
5206262l 05/2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
" | S2062638 :fsli O:FYEDfR%(ELOWER)_KIT 1 ae
* | $203836C 85 me82 3= 1 SF

HOSE_HYD_R/J(LOWER)_KIT

-69 -




3uteE RO =BT a4 NEouUY

FIG 3-4-1 3WAY HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
S206260I 05/2017 SS1926STD

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ — @ S

Of

B

B1 20.0.—0 A1(D)
82 D[0.0.0 A2(W)
83 B[O.0.0 A3(T)
B4 50- O A4(S)
.©
b
BO
3-WAY D'V/V
® ®© ® 0
o ooy AR~
R Y
i N
N
OB L O

-70 -




3utsk 0 =2 T 8 /4 gD
LIST 3-4-1 3WAY HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
5206260l 05/2017 SS1926STD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ST 5~
1 | S307597A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
2 | 9101020 3ga OlgH 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4-45
ADAPTER_3WAY
ST.HEH
3 | 9101069 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/4(H
AELHEH
4 | 9100932 ADAPTER ELBOW 1 | PT3/4XPF1/2(H)
S SA
5 | S305609A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL74
ST.HEH
6 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
7 | 7002630 od 2 | 1AP18
RING_O
ST.HEH
8 | 9101222 ADAPTER ST 1 | PT3/4XPF1/2(0)
el
9 | 7004296 ADAPTER 2 | PT3/4XPF3/4
TEE.OIE4
10 | 7004233 ADAPTER TEE 1 | 3/4(zN)
ST.HEH
11 | 9101087 ADAPTER ST 1 | PTLXPF3/4
EPN
12 | 7004237 BUSHING 1 | 11/4x1
ST.HEH
13 | 9100923 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/4(H
R SA
14 | S307658A HOSE HYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL77
EXTEEEN
15 | S307687B HOSE HYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL52
45° &Y
16 | 9100950 ADAPTER 45 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
EX TIPS
17 | S305610A HOSE HYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL27
18 | S302251A 2le 2 1| PTi1/4
FILTER_RETURN
WP - E
19 | 7004236 ADAPTER ELBOW 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4(H)30
20 | S305601A d=s4= 1 | MCX3/8s
VALVE_CONTROL

-71 -




3uteE RO =BT 8 /4 gD
FIG 3-4-2 3WAY HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05/ 2017 SS1926TOP
06
ie] P T o -

SWING REDUCER ﬂﬂ]ﬁﬁlﬂ

AAAAANAAR

3-WAY D’ V/V

k
/

2

-72-




3ubsk SO =2 & =E Ngouy
LIST 3-4-2 3WAY HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05/ 2017 SS1926TOP
Hs| = oo = 9 oN-T 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | 7004236 %:i ow 1 | PT3/4xPF3/4(H)
2 | 9100932 gﬁETER_ELB ow 1 | PT3/4XPF1/2(H)
3 | 7002630 g”a‘i 60 2 | 1AP18
4 | 9101212 ig Aoli'%lliEFi_ST 1 | PT1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
5 | 9101222 ig AO;%'EE_ST 1 | PT3/4-PF1/2(0)
=11
6 | 7004233 ilDC:Pb'II'IgR_TEE 1| 3/4@2N)
7 | s302251A =l EE 1 | PT1v/4
FILTER_RETURN
8 | 7004296 Z{EA'ETER 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4
9 | S305610A H%C%;s ﬁYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL27
10 | S305609A H%C%;s ﬁYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL74
11 | S307597A ﬁrc%;fjvo 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
12 | 7004237 ':LiHIN - 1 | PT1U/4(M)XPTL(F)
13 | 9100950 X%EAPOiE"REj 45 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
14 | 9101020 ngAA;TOQE_?w Ay 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4-45
15 | 9101087 ig AO;%;_ST 1 | PTIXPF3/4
SoF 5 A
16 | S306502A :;SEQ_ D 1

-73 -




SS1924

SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

Ki

m
i
nO
of0
<l

SWING REDUCER ASS'Y

S203900C

FIG 3-5

-74 -




AgYEI| XEE g /4 ==l
LIST 3-5 SWING REDUCER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203900C 05 /2017 SS1926
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AL orA _Jlt_ E=|J
1| S203677A R_E?ISIDU:'C_lEFjil_UNIT%SWING 1
A2y
1-1| S306221A B—Fizglglwam G 1
AQTUA
12| S307441A Gi :Allrl\’lféWIjl\llg PINION 1
AL 2|
3 | S306592A afTOEREiSWIN G 1 | EPM80OC(M+S HYI
4 | S325705A :ﬁf lix 23 | M22xP2.5xL105
A Iz
5 7003114 V_VA_ST-l :F}fSPRIN G 5 M16
S22 =
6 | 7002248 :c;L?_ﬂEx ZN) 5 | M16XL55
7 | 7002368 f(j_‘i%_fEX 4 | M20XP1.5XL50
AIIg
8 7003104 v_\/A_soH :Fi/fSPRIN G 4 M20
9 | S307437A fﬁig% i fj ii—lg% 1 | 298X180XT6 TOPE
10 | S307432A fﬁig% i fj ii—lgz“ 1 | 478X210XT6 STDE
11 | S305585A é'ooi/?RHj GEAR(B) 1 | 634X464X84
12 | S305582A él(joi/?RHj GEAR(A) 1 | 634X327X86
13 | 7002312 ;o‘if ix 4 | M8XL10
AILg
14 | 7003110 V_V;SIO-| é}fspRIN G 4 M8
IH
15 | 7003070 VT/ AgsH:ER_PL AIN_ 4 M8
16 | 7002924 ?gf_f SEO CKET(ZN) 2 | M12XL35
AILg
17 | 7003112 V_V;SIO-| é}fspRIN G 2 M12
A9l ROIE
18 | S210247A S_V;/—IlVEL_ JOINT 1 STDE
XOIE EH
18-1| S328188A fRE;ilK_ ASS'Y 1 STDE
XOE M JE
18-2| S328189A SEE%AIELKIT_R , J% Al 1 STDE
A9l ROIE
19 | S210248A S_V;/—IlVEL_ JOINT 1 TOoPE
19-1| S328194A =Elel 2E1= =2 1 TOoPE

TRACK_ASS'Y

-75 -




SS1924

SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

Ki

m
i
nO
of0
<l

SWING REDUCER ASS'Y

S203900C

FIG 3-5

-76 -




A2AE)| XE T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-5 SWING REDUCER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203900C 05 /2017 SS1926
HS E 9 E 9 = 7 = H 1D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2Hc| XQIE A JE 2
19-2| S328195A SEAL KIT_R/J 1 TOPE
SAEE
20 | 7002224 BOLT HEX(ZN) 6 M10XL25
JelA L E
21 | 7002480 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 2 A-PT1/4
A2 OLA
22 | 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 6 M10
23 | S307662A Scl0l= 1 D140XD110XT9
PLATE
24 | S307663A Scl0l= 1 D140XD125XT6
PLATE
25 | S307664A Scl0l= 1 D140XD125XT3.2
PLATE '
26 | 7002310 SAEE 4 M6XL50
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
A II 2]
27 | 7003109 ~=8 oM 4 M6

WASHER_SPRING

-77 -




FIG 3-6-1

oM XES
ACCEL ASS'Y
S202450B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

CHASSIS
DW 5T

Er

/

—
o]

Q Y [

D1l 11

¥ 11 i

0% U

]
L]

p
[

Lo
)

:@A

- |

Il
[Atzrel= stune etz——

DOUBLE NUT Az

[OIL TANK]
PTO o4 gi=
Cabin Pedal
//////////W7 *
‘ w7}
= PTO Switch iy
O X PTO
Control Box I
- | =
*1@?5%\ ﬁﬁ OJQE Ground =
QA ‘Eﬂ [ﬂ |]
[ — . = =
e E £
% I =)
- A ———
=2
N
— —
STD TYPE g tad i
i — |
G

-78 -




otd XET g /4 S
LIST 3-6-1 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS
S202450B 05/ 2017 DW 5T
| B @ g g +% 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NEZE
1 S315369A SUPPORT 1
HH
2 S303499A COVER 1
orAl 301g
3 S315303A ACCEL CABLE 1
ATE AN
4 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4
NZE
> S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) 1
oA
6 S300646A BOX_CO 1
ARE HEED
! 53006478 THROTTLE CONTROLLER 1
Holg
8 S300648A CABLE_055Q 1
EE
9 7002303 BOLT HEX 2
EE
10 7002307 BOLT HEX 3
11 7002496 |= 2
NUT_HEX

-79 -




otd XET g /4 S

FIG 3-6-2 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | cHAsSIS
S$202452C 05 / 2017 HD 5T

TOR ZEAT TWPL

I:IDLIELE HLUT M

'-IE!LI!FA‘IJ L9 g
A FHH#?I mbl’y

[FTO =M r E 1
S-LLE I R Sy P
.r'“""-"‘-ll :
Eray | H el sileiatoeta | s sl ZamTTIIIE =

1

i

! LI -5
. .

,.--'"-h-. i
Lo ff: R e o S r <7 [
'*-.H"_-:' Aoe AL~ “ﬂ@ o -::-'

-80 -




otd XET g /4 S
LIST 3-6-2 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS
S202452C 05 /2017 HD 5T
HS ZE 9 E 9 = 7 = H 1D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
1 S315369A SUPPORT 1
HH
2 S303499A COVER 1
M| Aol
3 S301268A CABLE_ELECTRIC 1
AZE HEEY
4 S303504C THROTTLE CONTROLLER 1
KNZE ot#
S S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) 1
or&l H OIS
6 S315303A ACCEL CABLE 1
PTO A9 X
! S303503A SWITCH_PTO_HD MEGA 1
EZ2 AL
8 S305519A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
AKX E
9 S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
2E
10 | 7002303 BOLT HEX 2
=E
11 | 7002307 BOLT HEX 3
12 | 7002496 HE 2
NUT_HEX
ALz
13 | 7003109 ~=8 oM 4

WASHER_SPRING

-81-




m.;%%
Hlo o
WlH &
RfTlon n
>

N~
m o> o
/WM
oN5
g ©
=
>
(0p)
S
PEAE
I._R%
T Yo
= ™
O W o
W N
70 <
™ =
™

FIG 3-7-1

-82-




ek dH X8 T 2 /4 MN2CH
LIST 3-7-1 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203846E 05 /2017 SS1926
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 (A)
1
1 7004276 LEVEER (A)
2 S324454A IroI= 1 15X15XL1734
PIPE
= A
3 7003079 WASHER_PLAIN 1 M20
LB A
4 S300758A KNOB._(A) 2
28T
5 7002598 PIN. SPLIT 1 D5XL40
S22t A3 ATR
6 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL12(Zn)
A2 LA
! 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
XXRWY TA| /
8 S305665B STICKER_CONTROL (B/O) 2 BOOMXO/R
9 7004211 =& & 10 | D4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '
Aol
10 | 7004210 PIN. SNAP 10 | D1.0XL17.9
iH
11 | 7003054 8 oA 10| M5

WASHER_PLAIN

-83 -




o oA
mo_nlu_nlu
ol
ol &
WS 3
gl 0
N 0
>
w -
u_.._Nm._
/H2
T/
o%%
S
>
)
H 0
al < _
AT
HW%
HL%
@ g
of O
@)
<

FIG 3-7-2

-84 -




Qe ditH ZEX a3 /9 Hg2ey
LIST 3-7-2 ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S2062621 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S307825A ELHJEEi(Rg) 1
ZEX
2 | s201270A EL%ER Ang,Y 1
3 | 7002349 jci%_ﬁEx 1 | M12XL65
IH
4 7003085 VT/?S}:ER_PL AIN 2 M12
SIH{E
5 | 7002502 NqUTI'ElH_EX 2 | M12
6 | 7002387 jci%_ﬁEx 4 | MB8XL15
A Iz
7| 7003110 V_VA_ST-Ig?}iSPRING S| Me
= =
8 | S307879B ;_Eﬂ%'z— 1
9 | 7002333 jci%_ﬁlzx 1 | M10XL35
IH
10 | 7003060 VT/?SHHER_PL AIN 1 M10
A2
11 | 7003111 V—\/;SEEFﬁ SPRING 2 M10
12 | 7002533 N%‘L?TF':*HEEX 1 | M10XP1.25
13 | 7002318 jci%_ﬁlzx 1 | M8XL25
SIH{E
14 | 7002521 NqUTFEIH_EX 1| ™8
% Tl TIH | Al 21
15| s3057298 | S Power on 1
= =
16 | S307880A ;ﬂ%‘z— 1
17 | 7002306 jji%_ﬁEx 1 | M6XL20
IH
18 | 7003069 VOVESHHER_PL AIN 2 M6
19 | 7002526 N%U;TH_:IHEEX 2 | M6XP1.0XH5
= =
20 | S307881A ;Eﬂ%lz— 1
ENZE
211 S305226A ?UOFLF?O/I;'T_CABLE 1
o Kb A II2|
22 | S303301A §PCF>2|§(3__ EXTENSION 1
o Al c
23 | S307889B ;(ii—c CEL(A) 1
Ly
24 | S300758A _KI_I\ED_BA_ A) 2

-85 -




o oA
mo_nlu_nlu
ol
ol &
WS 3
gl 0
N 0
>
w -
u_.._Nm._
/H2
T/
o%%
S
>
)
H 0
al < _
AT
HW%
HL%
@ g
of O
@)
<

FIG 3-7-2

-86 -




94 d =EX

d /9

NEouUY

LIST 3-7-2 ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S206262| 05/ 2017 SS1926TOP
Hs| E z 9 2g 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002321 SAEE 1 | M8XL40
BOLT_HEX
Sea
26 | 7002593 PIN. SPLIT 1 | D4xL28
ol AlRIH 2C
27 | S307888A ROD_ACCEL CYLINDER 1
28 | 7002317 SAHEE 5 | M8XL20
BOLT_HEX
H M
29 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 5| M8
ol 0| &
30 | S307889B PIPE ACCEL 1
HH
31| S316144A COVER 1

-87-




momm
5l

ol &
w|s g
Rl O
0w um
<
w -
u_.._Nm_
/WQ
oN5
Oo
S
H

]

Ki 2
N
D Zn
Ty
I W w0
> D
U_.___._._m
W — o
E_w
N =
oJ

=

FIG 3-7-3

-88-




HIAHESEE diH Z8X a3 /9 Hg2ey
LIST 3-7-3 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH/ YEAR | SS1924STD
S209569D 05 /2017 SS1926STD
Hs| B ® g 49 = 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. @ESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
RIEESSES
1 | S201282A AGCEL ASS'Y 1
et RH
2 | S201286A LEVER_UNIT_RH !
el LH
3 | S201284A LEVER_UNIT_LH !
il
4 | S307981A LEVER_(R9) 1 | 86.9X73XT3.2
EERETE]V
> | SS07988A SUPPORT_VALVE !
EEW
6 | 9101171 PIN_BOLT 1 | MI12XP1.75XL65
2c
7 | S307959B ROD. (B) 1
2
8 | S307969B ROD. (E) 4
HEAIY
9 | SS03301A SPRING_EXTENSION !
10 | S300758A == A 8 | =M
KNOB_(A) o
LEB
X AH
11 | S300759A KNOB_ (B) 2 | =4
XS TAI(D)
12| 53051678 STICKER_CONTROL(D) 2
X s HA(W)
13| 53051698 STICKER_CONTROL (W) 2
XS TAI(T)
14| S305171B STICKER_CONTROL(T) 2
ZXw s HA(S)
15| S305173B STICKER_CONTROL(S) 2
ZXWE HAI(A)
16| S3051758 STICKER_CONTROL(A) 2
o
17 | 7004178 BIN 4 | DB8XL24
|2 2E
18 | 7002316 BOLT HEX 9 | M8XL16
AZY A
19 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 14 | M8
AZY QA
20 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 1| M10
g A
21 | 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 2 | M12
F2AHE
22 | 7002529 NUT_HEX 7| M8
F2AHE
23 | 7002533 NUT_HEX 1| M10
F2AHE
24 | 7002536 NUT HEX 2 | M12

-89 -




0.6.0.GO0RANE
EXEDED N\

NI

SS1924STD
SS1926STD

. " LYW
g \
) y
-

MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

D
KA

1]
=
M
w|

ol

MCV LEVER ASS'Y
S209569D

FIG 3-7-3

-90 -




HOIHEEYE dH X8 X 2 /4 N9y
LIST 3-7-3 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
S209569D 05 /2017 SS1926STD

HS & ¢ =1 & > 7 A B 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002318 :"if HEEX 2 | M8XL25
26 | 7002323 “:‘g‘l'if_ 5EX 4 | M8XL65
27 | 7002331 jcis lix 1 | M10XL25

IH
28 | 7003070 V‘f/ AESH:ER_PL AIN 8 | Ms
29 | 7004211 I_?_INH_;IJOTTER 10 | D4.8XL22
30 | 7004210 ﬁN%E'N AP 10 | D1.0XL17.9

IH
31| 7003054 V‘f/ ASZSH:ER_PL AIN 10 | M5

== =]
% | S07EA | | Ve conTROL(SID) 1
32-1) S323258A ?Eﬁfi%rﬁﬁ(iéﬁ&smcm 4

33 | S307984A f:fi'?'si AL 2

g
34 | 7002589 lP_IN_SPLIT 4 D6XL20
35 | 7002593 I;Er”ff %IPLIT 1 | D4xL28

-901 -




]
0|0 0
Ll
>
w -
u_.._Nm_
~ I «
T/
om%
=
H
nl m
x._SE
H < M
mumoo
JIVOO
TR
7))
U o
Ok O
o

FIG 3-7-4

-02-

N AVA VA WA WA R WA W wa
N W N NNNN Wy
ORI DI B
A o e e TN ),
N TATATATATATAS L
llllllllll -
v wh kA )

A Lldododd

/AR BANCEL R

DB LSBT
- S




OIRECZH dH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-7-4 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203846E 05 /2017 S$S1926
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ditH ()
1 S201257A LEVER_UNIT_RH 1
cltH (Zh)
2 S201259A LEVER_UNIT_LH 1
& SdIoIE
3 S305688B PLATE. SEAL 3
IHOIZ_(A)
4 S305713B PIPE_(A) 8 15X15XL 1542
o M
5 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 16| M5
[y
6 S300758A KNOB_ (A) 8
[y
7 S300759A KNOB_ (B) 8
=gz
8 7002593 PIN.SPLIT 2 D4XL28
9 7002316 =2 =E 4 M8XP1.25XL15
BOLT_HEX(ZN) :
10 | 7003110 =28 oA 8 M8
WASHER_SPRING
11 | 7003085 2 A 2 M12
WASHER_PLAIN
24 HE
12 | 7002521 NUT_HEX 4 M8
Aol
13 | 7004210 PIN. SNAP 18 | D1.0XL17.9
14 | 7004211 el & 18 | D4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '
AEIFH(RR)
15| Ss051778B STICKER_CONTROL(RR) 2
AEIH(RL)
16 | S3051798 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
AEIH(FR)
17| Ss05181B STICKER_CONTROL(FR) 2
AEIZH(FL)
18 | S305183B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
AEIZH(FL)
19| S3051858B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
AEI(FR)
20| S305187B STICKER_CONTROL(FR) 2
AEIH(RL)
211 S3051898 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
AEIFH(RR)
22| S305191B STICKER_CONTROL(RR) 2
OIREe|H gE
23 | S305601A VALVE_CONTROL 1 MCX3/8S
o= BHH Ml =
23-1| S323269A OF2EciH &= 8 3IIE 8

SEAL KIT VIV

-03 -




i mw %
™
00 N oo
.__A._.SS
>
w o~
E-._Wm,._
T/
™z 3
=
WH
aumm
XLAD y
5 A“M%
amoo
N oS
YRR
E_mm
Ok S
o

FIG 3-7-4

O

DB B DD

/
.\ g
F—

\

L4

pl

VAVATA WA T e W e e \

.
\04 \2A AR RRY : N
NRRAIORION & ¢
‘N TAVATATATATATATR Y

SA NN N N N W N, -

T A v A wh v A W )

v . .
CEOECEE
/AN RS WY

e e e

MR

O‘Ott\i.\d\.\ﬁ 4\, «
I/y g“/ \‘rqo - g \_

A

N”z’z’f/ 3% 1“

- -‘..
—
.
N—
.,

A\

" ///’/M .’/f

-94 -




OIRECIAH d XE X g /4 Neouy
LIST 3-7-4 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S203846E 05 /2017 SS1926
HS s = g = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEER=TETES
23-2|  S323265A RELIEF V/V MAIN 1
23-3| S323266A E'LT Oi:LKOIS.IfF 1
23-4| S323267A A= =5 1
BLOCK _END
23-5| S323268A w3 =5 8

BLOCK_WORK

-05-







2/ d EEEETE
o
4 O =el MONTH / YEAR 551924
OUTRIGGER 05 /2017 SS1926
OUTRIGGER
e g = L P98

4-1-1) FRONT O/R ASS'Y (9.5T LONG)
4-1-2) FRONT O/R ASS'Y (9.5T ABROAD)

4-2)B|0f OFQER|H B E--mmremmmmemmmeemmmsemmmeooseo oo P102
(REAR O/R ASS'Y)

-97 -




FIG 4-1-1

LIE2E OIRECIH 2EE
FT O/R ASS'Y
S204472C (9.5T LONG)

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

9.5TON
CHASSIS

- 08 -




IE2E OIRECH XE X g /4 M9y
LIST 4-1-1 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 9.5TON
S204472C (9.5T LONG) 05 /2017 CHASSIS
HS s = g = 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S203915C ZE= 2 Aol 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 | S203935A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
3 | S20392 =E= ===
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 1
o
4 | S305575A PIN 2 | D40XL39
_El
5 | S305577A PIN 1 | D45XD38XL125.5
6 | S305578A A 1 | 112X112XT2
COVER
AH Y
7 | 7002717 RING_SNAP 4 | RTW-40(ZN)
8 | 7002257 54 ES 4 | M5XL10
BOLT_HEX
9 | 9101245 = 2 | DA40XL20
PAD
10 | 9100955 = 1 | 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 52 82 4 | M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AT N
12:] 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 41 Me
o
13 | S305522A PIN 1 | D22XL154
14 | S307590C AtOl= #{ 2= 2Bl 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
MOIE HIZE AEIH AIIE
14-1] S323246A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
15 | 7002695 = g 2 | STW-40(ZN
RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
AR aIIE
16-1] S323233A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
EENEEREFTE
17] S3191758 VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 1
ST.({E& H
18 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
23
19 | 7002625 RING. O 2 | 1AP11
|24 2E
20 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 | M6XL60

-99 -




FIG 4-1-2

OIE2E OIRECIH X ($5)
FT O/R ASS'Y
S209065C (9.5T ABROAD)

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

9.5TON
CHASSIS

- 100 -




OT2E OIRECH ZTEZ(£5) g /4 HEZEE
LIST 4-1-2 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 9.5TON
S209065C (9.5T ABROAD) 05 /2017 CHASSIS
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S204805C =EE el Aol= 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S204809 ZEEH
4809A FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING 1
3 S203926 ZEE S2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 1
al
4 S305575A PIN 2 D40XL 39
.El
5 S307496A PIN 1 D35XL125.5
6 S305578A 7t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
2H
7 7002717 RING. SNAP 8 CH-D40
8 7002257 =2 EE 4 M5XL10
BOLT_HEX
9 9101245 I = 2 D40XL20
PAD
10 | 9100955 I = 1 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 N 4 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AIE QA
12 | 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
zl
13 | S310865A PIN 1 D40XL129
i
14 | S305522A I:IN 1 D22XL154
15 | 7002693 =d 3 2 STW-35(ZN
RING_SNAP -35(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
M AZH AIIE
16-1|  S323233A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
17 | s307590C AlO|E | ZE AMBIH 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AMOIE #TE AlgIH AJIE
17-1| S323246A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
CE Iex X3 g
18| S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 1
ST.0{ &l &
19 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
28
20 | 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
SA 2E
21 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60

-101 -




$51924

$51926

MONTH / YEAR

05 /2017

REAR O/R ASS'Y

$207463F

FIG 4-2

AN

AN

||||| <\
SOBPE ]

§ s

N\
\
\,
N\
) o
OB N o /
A3 / /

T
VAN

=
N/,
/

-102 -




¢l OIRECIH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S207463F 05/2017 SS1926
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
clOof oiel =gl
1 S207464C RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2l o HOoIA
2 S203972B RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2l & H0IA (R)
3 S207468A RR JACK CASE_ASSY(RH) 1
2l 2 HI0IA (L)
4 S207472A RR JACK CASE_ASSY(LH) 1
gl &
5 S203539A MID BEAM_ASSY_T/COATING 2
gl EE2E
6 S207476A RR FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 2
al
7 S303538A PIN 2 @25xL117
A2
8 7002708 RING. SNAP 8 RTW-25(Zn)
zl
9 S303541A PIN 2 @25xL135
SAEE
10 | 7002235 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL 30
S2A HE
11 | 7002538 NUT_HEX 4 M12
12 | 9100956 I = 2 29X89XT7.5
PAD :
Zd0IE
13 | S306243A PLATE 2 29X89XT1.6
i
14 | S303542A I:IN 2 022xL132
A 2
15 | 7002680 RING._SNAP 4 STW-22(ZN)
i
16 | S305523A I:IN 2 @25xL75
=g o
17 | 7004252 PIN_ SPLIT 2 @5xL40
CE mgx M3 g=
18 | Ss19175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
2
19 | 7002625 RING_O 4 1AP11
ST.0{ &l &
20 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
KA =E
21 | 7002246 BOLT HEX(ZN) 20 | M16XP2XL40
AIE QLM
22 | 7003114 WASHER_SPRING 20 | Maie6
A HE
23 | 9101196 NUT_HEX 20 | ™16
24 | 7002143 == 2E 8 M6XL60
BOLT HEX

- 103 -




SS1924

SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

el Of

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S207463F

FIG 4-2

- 104 -




2l OIRECAH XEHE 2 /4 Moo
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
S207463F 05 /2017 SS1926
HE = o =z 9 A2t 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 7004232 I = 4 D40XL7
PAD_(B)
clo] M algld
26 S207379A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
™ ARIH AIE
26-1) S323250A SEALKIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
AFOIE T E AlRI[
21 S305151A CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 2
AOIE I E AlaiH A3 E
27-1) S323246A SEALKIT_CYLINDERSIDE SHIFT 1
HH
28 S308068A COVER 2 175X176XT3.2
29 7004268 I = 2 D30XLS8
PAD
g4 =2E
30 7002329 BOLT HEX 4 M10XL16
31 7003111 228 2M 4 M10
WASHER_SPRING
E8o|E
32 S355680A PLATE 2 120X125XT3.2
g4 =2E
33 7002312 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL10
ALY 9tA
34 7003093 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
oLk
35 7003070 S 4 M8

WASHER_PLAIN

- 105 -







g2/ 4

Mgy

SRS
S MONTH/YEAR | ss1924
MOUNTING ASS'Y 05/2017 SS1926
g5 oE
T A P108

5-1-1) MOUNTING ASS'Y (DW 5TON)
5-1-2) MOUNTING ASS'Y (KIA)
5-1-3) MOUNTING ASS'Y (HD)
5-1-4) MOUNTING ASS'Y (DW)

- 107 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
FIG 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202294L 05 /2017 DW 5T
T
@9GIGIEIE
|| | Al
U N
FEUL TANK
/
I— BOLT =g=
2. CRANE & &t S51926 e o

DETAIL E

7
= DRILL 713
Mz 7

|£ HOLE

DETAIL F

&

VIEW B

MAIN CHASSIS D
1227,

13 alp

e

¢]
CHASSIS

SUB FRAME]

ol+p o o o g
/

o o ol|p o /

T T

o

DETAIL D

- 108 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202294L 05/ 2017 DW 5T
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ENET
1 S303395A PLATE_STAY 1 T12XL1800
2 S313988 a3 8 9XL6000
1 A BAR_FLAT 75XTI9XL
22 %3
3 S303349A PLATE._REINFORCEMENT 4 88X88XT8XL2350
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
4 S304145A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS0l et
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
S303368A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS 01l et
S2t g€
5 7002318 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M8XL25
AT 9N
6 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
g2 HE
7 7002532 NUT_HEX (Zn) 8 M8
AR
8 7002952 SCREW_SET 1 M8xL10
9 S303362A B NEE 1
SUPPORT_PUMP
Z30IE
10 S303417A PLATE 2 400X228XT12
Z30IE
11 S303418A PLATE 2 100X405XT6
S2t 2E
12 7002239 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL5-10.90
ATE QA
13 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 8 M12
AUE 2a01E
14 S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6 80X140XT6
EEE
15 S303402A PLATE 4 75X120XT12
F2A 2E
16 S308831A BOLT_HEX 2 M14XL55
ABCE 2E
17 S303459A BOLT STUD 8 M27XP2XL690
18 9101291 S A 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
19 9101232 NUT_HEX 32 M27XP2.0
[ LE
20 7002541 NUT_HEX 4 M14
= FE=
21 S311643D HOOK_ASSY 1 8TON
22 S303432A S A 2 50X210XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
23 S317942A S A 2 210X55XT50
WASHER LONG(UNDER)

- 109 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy

FIG 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | GHASSIS
$202294L 05 /2017 DW 5T
2. CRANE ma L0 551826 S
R =

* PUMP IN =0OUT LINE

B

-
z
=~

\

\
L] ‘,\‘
[ SUB FRAME |
ols) © o o o
1

|

B

A | o 0 O o /
’ \ @ E?\@ /,//
\\\ ///
N e -
DETAIL D .

|

* CRANE Atg HOOK 218 |

~ %

g A, AZ A0 A E
SUB FRAM

s [f
EMIRANY 2 S ) |
0/R FRAME E..

VIEW G

5 g

- 110 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202294L 05/ 2017 DW 5T
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HEQYZET
24 S201097A HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP 1
ey
1) 7002646 RING_O 1 1AG35
ey
2) 7002663 RING_O 1 1AP34
3 S303379B S& =8 1
) FLANGE_SUCTION
AERIE &0 ;
4 S303380A HOLDER_SPLIT 2 1
ATE 9N
%) 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 8 M10
6) 7002905 SA L3R 8 M10XL35
SCREW_HEX SOCKET
A 2YD
7) S303457A CLAMP_HOSE 2 D60
8 S303376 852 38 2XL200(
) 76A HOSE_SUCTION 1 D38.1XD52XL
SASA .
9) S303381A HOSE_HYD' 1 1" XPF3/4XL2000
AERIE =0 .
10) [ S303382A HOLDER_SPLIT 2 11/4
25 S303396A U-== 6 M16XP2XL530
BOLT_ U
E 9N
26 S300077A WASHER_LONG(UPPER) 6 180X44XT16
g2 HE
27 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 12 M12
28 S317937A S A 2 180X70XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
29 S307423A S A 3 T36X220X75
WASHER_LONG
CIEES
30 | S307424A HOSE AIR(3/8) 2 N2X1X3/8(K44M)
VCIEES
31 S307425A HOSE_AIR(1/2)) 2 N2X1X1/2(K46E)
CTTEEPN
32 S307426A HOSE_HYD' 1 M22X1.5PXL1900
orol
33 S307427A PIPE 1 D89.1XT2.4XL900
HZE
34 S303391A SUPPORT 4 32X32X60
FAHE
35 7002549 NUT_HEX 24 M20
sU2 ol gH
36 S307429A ADAPTER_UNION 1 UCINX1/4

-111 -




FIG 5-1-2

T

MOUNTING ASS'Y

S202287J

d /9 Hgeddy

MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

CHASSIS :

KIA

@696)2E

)
H

FEUL TANK

551926

P
4//
VIEW A
|I— BOLT Z&%

g% SUB FRAME ASS'Yol

ES
U (MY 71enE Ag)

DETAIL £

CHASSIS?l 712 HOLE
NE EE DRILL 712
ofof Az 7%

(6712)

16)29) DOUBLE NUT
VIEW C

L,

SUB TRAML]

ol+p o 5

° 9

J

o O O o

ST T

!

DETAIL D

-112 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
$202287J 05 / 2017 KIA
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ENET
1 S303395A PLATE_STAY 1 T12XL1800
2 S313988 a3 8 9XL6000
1 A BAR_FLAT 75XTI9XL
22 %3
3 S303349A PLATE._REINFORCEMENT 4 88X88XT8XL2350
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
4 S304145A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS0l et
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
S303368A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS 01l et
S2t g€
5 7002318 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M8XL25
AT 9N
6 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
g2 HE
7 7002532 NUT_HEX (Zn) 8 M8
AR
8 7002952 SCREW_SET 1 M8xL10
9 S303362A B NEE 1
SUPPORT_PUMP
Z30IE
10 S303417A PLATE 2 400X228XT12
Z30IE
11 S303418A PLATE 2 100X405XT6
S2t 2E
12 7002239 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL5-10.90
ATE QA
13 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 8 M12
AUE 2a01E
14 S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6 80X140XT6
EEE
15 S303402A PLATE 4 75X120XT12
F2A 2E
16 S308831A BOLT_HEX 2 M14XL55
ABCE 2E
17 S303459A BOLT STUD 8 M27XP2XL690
18 9101291 S A 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
19 9101232 NUT_HEX 32 M27XP2.0
[ LE
20 7002541 NUT_HEX 4 M14
= FE=
21 S311643D HOOK_7TON 1 7TON
22 S303432A S A 2 50X210XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
23 S317942A S A 2 210X55XT50
WASHER LONG(UNDER)

-113 -




TEEOT

d /9

NEouUY

FIG 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR CHASSIS
S5202287J 05/2017 KIA
46
2. CRANE mat L0 s51926 ¢
al e 53839 :
:B @ 40)44 :
P0G .
pa— il
J &) | i
@ E;i F
\i;%@\ 5
\\‘ X‘
4 H = ® ;
"JSUB FRAME\\ *PUMP IN =OUT LINE
b o 0o g
/ |
b O // @ EW
?\@ //
,///
7 & @O &

DETAIL D

"

i

=5
SN — — —
4=

bl

IENNEERE

* CRANE Atz HOOK

¥

oo
o
o e A A T T T e T
SUB FRAME
CHASSIS
g P\ S o |
0/R FRAME “

47

{
==
O O "

~114 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS
S202287J 05 /2017 KIA
HS s = g = 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BOISUAXEST
24 | S201097A HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP 1
=
24-1| 7002646 RING_ O 1 | 1AG35
(4=
24-2| 7002663 RING_ O 1 | 1AP34
24-3| S303379B sa SaX 1
) FLANGE_SUCTION
AZZIE 20 .
24-4| S303380A HOLDER SPLIT 2 | 1
AT QA
24-5| 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
g2t A3 ATR
24-6| 7002905 SCREW HEX SOCKET 8 | M10XL35
SA SO
24-7| S303471A CLAMP_HOSE 2 | D50
24-8| S303376 ad e 38 2XL200(
4- 76A HOSE_SUCTION 1 | D38.1XD52XL
SASA .
24-9| S303381A HOSE._HYD' 1 | 1"XPF3/4XL2000

AZEClE 20

p4-10 S303382A HOLDER SPLIT 2 11/4

25 | S303396A U-=Z 4 M16XP2XL530
BOLT U
E M

26 | S300077A WASHER_LONG(UPPER) 6 180X44XT16
K2t HE

27 | 7002570 NUT HEX(ZN) 12 | m12

28 | S317937A S oA 2 180X70XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)

29 | S307423A S oA 3 T36X220X75
WASHER_LONG
oo sA

30 | S307424A HOSE AIR(3/8) 2 N2X1X3/8(K44M)
oo sA

31 | S307425A HOSE AIR(L/2) 2 N2X1X1/2(K46E)
ETTHCPS

32 | S307426A HOSE_HYD 1 M22X1.5PXL 1900
ool =

33 | S307427A DIPE 1 D89.1XT2.4XL900
NZE

34 | S303391A SUPPORT 4 32X32X60
SAHE

35 | 7002549 NUT_HEX 24 | M20
SLI2 &l EH

36 | S307429A ADAPTER_UNION 1 UC1NX1/4

oL
37 | S201330A AtCrel 7% 2

BRACKET UNIT LADDER

-115-




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
FIG 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS :
$202287J 05 /2017 KIA
46
2. CRANE &st L0 s51926 \¢
__ Bpp e 2%
23292
@9EIEEIE A
il — mﬂ i
oooooo N ‘
E WL! F
N »
I *PUNPIN -OUTLINE %
ol+) o]p o o o i
/
— (] o o0 O e} /
\\\ @ W\@ ///
\ 8/
\\ //
\\\\\ g g
DETAIL D

41

| * CRANE Atg HOOK 2189d |

f . N
e ( \ @@?
RISESAI S NEZO[~E

S %T E=T=)

R
e e IZAT0|AE

SUB TRAME™ —

CHASSIS i

g~ - WHE——Tg

0/R FRANE 12

- 116 -



ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
$202287J 05 / 2017 KIA
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SAIXI
38 S305108A WEDGE 1 30X45XT10
X A3t
39 S305109A SOCKET_WEDGE 1
o
40 S305112A PIN 1 D25XL40
U-EE
41 S303397A BOLT U 4 M20XP2.5XL520
Z 9N
42 S303394A WASHER_LONG(UPPER) 4 16X44XL180
U-EE
43 S300076A BOLT U 4 M16XL480
]
44 S307153A PIN 1 D25XL114
£ 2 EAD
45 S305235A INDICATOR_0 2
KHZE
46 S303519A SUPPORT 8 130X25XT9

-117 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
FIG 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | CHASSIS :
S202292L 05 / 2017 HD
1. AR Y
/f’/ ~= DRDODD iﬂ
Qo
RL° s d) | | | A VIEW A
Il | L« 1
/(/: ] FEUL TANK T8
|— BOLT =&8¥%
2. CRANE &4 /oy S$S1926 W 9/

DETA

IL E

DETAIL F

[¢]
CHASSIS

@/)’%%é

DETAIL D

- 118 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202292L 05/ 2017 HD
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ENET
1 S303395A PLATE_STAY 1 T12XL1800
2 S313988 a3 8 9XL6000
1 A BAR_FLAT 75XTI9XL
22 %3
3 S303349A PLATE._REINFORCEMENT 4 88X88XT8XL2350
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
4 S304145A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS0l et
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
S303368A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS 01l et
S2t g€
5 7002318 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M8XL25
AT 9N
6 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
g2 HE
7 7002532 NUT_HEX (Zn) 8 M8
AR
8 7002952 SCREW_SET 1 M8xL10
9 S303362A B NEE 1
SUPPORT_PUMP
Z30IE
10 S303417A PLATE 2 400X228XT12
Z30IE
11 S303418A PLATE 2 100X405XT6
S2t 2E
12 7002239 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL5-10.90
ATE QA
13 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 8 M12
AUE 2a01E
14 S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6 80X140XT6
EEE
15 S303402A PLATE 4 75X120XT12
F2A 2E
16 S308831A BOLT_HEX 2 M14XL55
ABCE 2E
17 S303459A BOLT STUD 8 M27XP2XL690
18 9101291 S A 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
19 9101232 NUT_HEX 32 M27XP2.0
[ LE
20 7002541 NUT_HEX 4 M14
= FE=
21 S311643D HOOK_7TON 1 7TON
22 S303432A S A 2 50X210XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
23 S317942A S A 2 210X55XT50
WASHER LONG(UNDER)

-119 -




TEEOT

d /9

NEouUY

* PUMP IN —=OUT LINE

FIG 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/ YEAR | GHASSIS
$202292L 05 / 2017 HD
46
2. CRANE mar '8 51926 NS
a S8{39 Z
1044
EESES -
1 l’%ﬂ 1 1 1 — [T 1 f/.
¢ Q/) @ [ 8 J
7aa (o) gl
(22
v [N

SUB FRAME |

i ol o]p 0 0 o
| CHASS\S/ ] / ‘
777777 I o o o o / o= (Z)
- Ny
\ : / N
\\\ -

il
i (Fwﬂa%
i
I
H
i
i

0\ B
::@QQ |0

-

© &

7 | * CRANE At HOOK
&;?LLI'L% :":::_'flm 151 IS} 1
o A Ej E=T=Y
L spe
A e A2 A TO0|AE

SUS FRAME
\K CHASSIS i
; ) =
O/R FRAVE 18

VIEW G

-120 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS
S202292L 05 /2017 HD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BOISAXTEN
24 | S201097A HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP 1
(=
24-1| 7002646 RING_ O 1 | 1AG35
(=
24-2| 7002663 RING_ O 1 | 1AP34
HE ZEx
24-3| S3033798B FLANGE_SUCTION 1
AZZIE 20 .
24-4| S303380A HOLDER SPLIT 2 | 1
ATZ M
24-5| 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
g2t A3 ATR
24-6| 7002905 SCREW HEX SOCKET 8 | M10XL35
PN
24-7| S303471A CLAMP_HOSE 2 | D50
HE s
24-8| S303376A HOSE_SUCTION 1 | D38.1XD52XL200(
SYUSA .
24-9| S303381A HOSE._HYD' 1 | 1"XPF3/4XL2000
AZZIE 20 "
p4-1q  S303382A HOLDER SPLIT 2 | 11/4
25 | S303396A U-== 4 | M16XP2XL530
BOLT_U
26 | S300077A S oA 6 | 180X44XT16
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
27 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 12 | M12
28 | S317937A S oA 2 | 180X70XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
29 | S307423A S oA 3 | T36X220X75
WASHER_LONG
0o sS4
30 | S307424A HOSE AIR(3/8) 2 | N2X1X3/8(K44M)
0o sS4
31| S307425A HOSE AIR(1/2) 2 | N2X1X1/2(K46E)
ETTHCPS
32 | S307426A HOSE_HYD' 1 | M22X1.5PXL1900
ooz
33 | S307427A DIPE 1 | DB89.1XT2.4XL900
HNZLE
34 | S303391A SUPPORT 4 | 32X32X60
SAHE
35 | 7002549 NUT_HEX 24 | M20
wLI2 HEdH
36 | S307429A ADAPTER_UNION 1 | UCINX1/4
AMCel 8%
37| S201330A BRACKET UNIT LADDER 2

-121 -




TEEOT

d /9

NEouUY

* PUMP IN —=OUT LINE

FIG 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/ YEAR | GHASSIS
$202292L 05 / 2017 HD
46
2. CRANE mar '8 51926 NS
a S8{39 Z
1044
EESES -
1 l’%ﬂ 1 1 1 — [T 1 f/.
¢ Q/) @ [ 8 J
7aa (o) gl
(22
v [N

SUB FRAME |

i ol o]p 0 0 o
| CHASS\S/ ] / ‘
777777 I o o o o / o= (Z)
- Ny
\ : / N
\\\ -

il
i (Fwﬂa%
i
I
H
i
i

0\ B
::@QQ |0

-

© &

7 | * CRANE At HOOK
&;?LLI'L% :":::_'flm 151 IS} 1
o A Ej E=T=Y
L spe
A e A2 A TO0|AE

SUS FRAME
\K CHASSIS i
; ) =
O/R FRAVE 18

VIEW G

-122 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-3 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202292L 05/ 2017 HD
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SAIXI
38 S352966A WEDGE 1 30X45XT10
X A3t
39 S352965A SOCKET_WEDGE 1
o
40 S305112A PIN 1 D25XL40
U-EE
41 S303399A BOLT_STUD 8 M20XP2.5XL650
Z 9N
42 S303411A WASHER_LONG(UNDER) 4 42X180XT16
U-EE
43 S300076A BOLT U 4 M16XL480
]
44 S307153A PIN 1 D25XL114
£ 2 EAD
45 S305235A INDICATOR_0 2
KHZE
46 S303519A SUPPORT 8 130X25XT9

-123 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy

FIG 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | cHASSIS
S202294L 05 /2017 DW
| AR o

/(/W DHOHRE gm
B ° Jj E N VIEW A
u FEUL TANK T

2. CRANE A /o (3 $S1926 ¢ 5/

[

O g P
/R ;
bl

76)29) DOUBLE NUT
VIEW C

SUB FRAME]

o o ¢
/

CHASSIS?I 7IE HOLE
AE L= DRILL 718
ofof Mg %

(6712) e

¢]

&

OE@
DETAIL E DETAIL F

DETAIL D

-124 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202294L 05/ 2017 DW
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ENET
1 S303395A PLATE_STAY 1 T12XL1800
2 S313988 a3 8 9XL6000
1 A BAR_FLAT 75XTI9XL
22 %3
3 S303349A PLATE._REINFORCEMENT 4 88X88XT8XL2350
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
4 S304145A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS0l et
LEIR %A A2 r 2=
S303368A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 XS 01l et
S2t g€
5 7002318 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M8XL25
AT 9N
6 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
g2 HE
7 7002532 NUT_HEX (Zn) 8 M8
AR
8 7002952 SCREW_SET 1 M8xL10
9 S303362A B NEE 1
SUPPORT_PUMP
Z30IE
10 S303417A PLATE 2 400X228XT12
Z30IE
11 S303418A PLATE 2 100X405XT6
S2t 2E
12 7002239 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL5-10.90
ATE QA
13 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 8 M12
AUE 2a01E
14 S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6 80X140XT6
EEE
15 S303402A PLATE 4 75X120XT12
F2A 2E
16 S308831A BOLT_HEX 2 M14XL55
ABCE 2E
17 S303459A BOLT STUD 8 M27XP2XL690
18 9101291 S A 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
19 9101232 NUT_HEX 32 M27XP2.0
[ LE
20 7002541 NUT_HEX 4 M14
SR
21 S311643D HOOK_7TON 1 7TON
22 S303432A S A 2 50X210XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
23 S317942A S A 2 210X55XT50
WASHER LONG(UNDER)

-125 -




TEEOT

d /9

NEouUY

* PUMP IN —=OUT LINE

FIG 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/ YEAR | GHASSIS
$202294L 05 / 2017 DW
46
2. CRANE mar '8 51926 NS
a S8{39 Z
1044
EESES -
1 l’%ﬂ 1 1 1 — [T 1 f/.
¢ Q/) @ [ 8 J
7aa (o) gl
(22
v [N

SUB FRAME |

i ol o]p 0 0 o
| CHASS\S/ ] / ‘
777777 I o o o o / o= (Z)
- Ny
\ : / N
\\\ -

il
i (Fwﬂa%
i
I
H
i
i

0\ B
::@QQ |0

-

© &

7 | * CRANE At HOOK
&;?LLI'L% :":::_'flm 151 IS} 1
o A Ej E=T=Y
L spe
A e A2 A TO0|AE

SUS FRAME
\K CHASSIS i
; ) =
O/R FRAVE 18

VIEW G

- 126 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | CHASSIS
S202294L 05 /2017 DW
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BOISAXTEN
24 | S201097A HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP 1
(=
24-1| 7002646 RING_ O 1 | 1AG35
(=
24-2| 7002663 RING_ O 1 | 1AP34
HE ZEx
24-3| S3033798B FLANGE_SUCTION 1
AZZIE 20 .
24-4| S303380A HOLDER SPLIT 2 | 1
ATZ M
24-5| 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
g2t A3 ATR
24-6| 7002905 SCREW HEX SOCKET 8 | M10XL35
PN
24-7| S303471A CLAMP_HOSE 2 | D50
24-8| S303376A ad e 1 | D38.1XD52XL200(
) HOSE_SUCTION '
SASA .
24-9| S303381A HOSE._HYD' 1 | 1"XPF3/4XL2000
AZZIE 20 "
p4-1q  S303382A HOLDER SPLIT 2 | 11/4
25 | S303396A U-== 4 | M16XP2XL530
BOLT_U
26 | S300077A S oA 6 | 180X44XT16
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
K2t HE
27 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 12 | M12
28 | S317937A S oA 2 | 180X70XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
29 | S307423A S oA 3 | T36X220X75
WASHER_LONG
0o sS4
30 | S307424A HOSE AIR(3/8) 2 | N2X1X3/8(K44M)
0o sS4
31| S307425A HOSE AIR(1/2) 2 | N2X1X1/2(K46E)
ETTHCPS
32 | S307426A HOSE_HYD' 1 | M22X1.5PXL1900
ool =
33 | S307427A DIPE 1 | DB89.1XT2.4XL900
HNZLE
34 | S303391A SUPPORT 4 | 32X32X60
SAHE
35 | 7002549 NUT_HEX 24 | M20
wLI2 HEdH
36 | S307429A ADAPTER_UNION 1 | UCINX1/4
AMCel 8%
37| S201330A BRACKET UNIT LADDER 2

-127 -




TEEOT

d /9

NEouUY

* PUMP IN —=OUT LINE

FIG 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/ YEAR | GHASSIS
$202294L 05 / 2017 DW
46
2. CRANE mar '8 51926 NS
a S8{39 Z
1044
EESES -
1 l’%ﬂ 1 1 1 — [T 1 f/.
¢ Q/) @ [ 8 J
7aa (o) gl
(22
v [N

SUB FRAME |

i ol o]p 0 0 o
| CHASS\S/ ] / ‘
777777 I o o o o / o= (Z)
- Ny
\ : / N
\\\ -

il
i (Fwﬂa%
i
I
H
i
i

0\ B
::@QQ |0

-

© &

7 | * CRANE At HOOK
&;?LLI'L% :":::_'flm 151 IS} 1
o A Ej E=T=Y
L spe
A e A2 A TO0|AE

SUS FRAME
\K CHASSIS i
; ) =
O/R FRAVE 18

VIEW G

-128 -




ZE XEE g /4 HEgouy
LIST 5-1-4 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | GHASSIS
S202294L 05/ 2017 DW
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SAIXI
38 S352966A WEDGE 1 30X45XT10
X A3t
39 S305109A SOCKET_WEDGE 1
o
40 S305112A PIN 1 D25XL40
U-EE
41 S303399A BOLT_STUD 8 M20XP2.5XL650
Z 9N
42 S303411A WASHER_LONG(UNDER) 4 42X180XT16
U-EE
43 S300076A BOLT U 4 M16XL480
]
44 S307153A PIN 1 D25XL114
£ 2 EAD
45 S305235A INDICATOR_0 2
KHZE
46 S303519A SUPPORT 8 130X25XT9

-129 -







g/ 49 HAgddy
=F
6 MONTH/YEAR | ss1924
OPTION 05 /2017 SS1926
6-1) Exx TEUE P132

6-1-1) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (1.5TON)
6-1-2) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (2TON)
6-1-3) SUB WINCH ROLLER ASSY

T - S —— P138
6-2-1) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (3.2M)
6-2-2) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (5M)
6-2-3) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (5TON)
6-2-4) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (3TON)

e Y =i [ P148
6-3-1) LOAD LIMIT (TOP)
6-3-2) LOAD LIMIT HYD (TOP)
6-3-3) LOAD LIMIT (STD)
6-3-4) LOAD LIMIT HYD (STD)

-131-




1.5TON

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

1.5TON SUB WINCH

S202923G

FIG 6-1-1

-132 -




1.5TON EX 32Xl g /¢ ooy
LIST 6-1-1 1.5TON SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR LETON
S5202923G 05/2017 '
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s201332A fx 25 1
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
2 | s308136A =10 1
GEAR_RING
(=
3 | 7002656 RING. O 1| 1AG100
==
4 | s$303639A SRUM 1
RPN
5 | S31533%B BODY_SUB WINCH 1
o
6 | s308148C N 1
AHOIA
7 | 9101160 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL5
AT 0l M
8 | 9101268 SPaCER 1 | D48.6XL32
9 | 7002243 54 ES 3 | M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7002928 LR E= 4 | M12xL45(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
11| 7002920 LR E= 8 | M12xP1.75xL25
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
12 | 7003112 ==8 AN 12| M2
WASHER_SPRING
AKXl
13 | S305108A NEDGE 1
X 2H
14 | S305602A MOTOR WINCH 1
==l
15 | S308150A DRUM COVER 1
16 | 7002317 54 EE 6 | M8XP1.25XL20
BOLT_HEX '
ATE QM
17 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 6 | M8
o QLA
18 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 3| wms
0l 2 X
19 | S308151A IRE ROPE 1
o QLA
20 | 7003064 WASHER PLAIN 3| M4
21| 7003099 ==8 AN 3| M4
WASHER_SPRING
22 | s305731A A= 2c0I= 1
PLATE_END
==l
23 | s315400A COVER DRUM 1

- 133 -




FIG 6-1-2

2TON EX 3 X
2TON SUB WINCH
S200555G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

Ja

)
H
g
0=

2TON

-134 -




2TON E X3 X /4 HNEoaH
LIST 6-1-2 2TON SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR S TON
S200555G 05/2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s201332A fx 25 1
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
2 | s308136A =10 1
GEAR_RING
(=
3 | 7002656 RING. O 1| 1AG100
c
4 | s$303639A SRUM 1
RPN
5 | S320002A BODY_SUB WINCH 1
o
6 | s308148C N 1
AHOIA
7 | 9101160 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL5
AT 0l M
8 | 9101268 SPaCER 1 | D48.6XL32
9 | 7002243 54 ES 3 | M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7002928 LR E= 4 | M12xL45(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
11| 7002920 LR E= 8 | M12xP1.75xL25
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
12 | 7003112 ==8 AN 12| M2
WASHER_SPRING
AKXl
13 | S305108A NEDGE 1
X 2H
14 | S306483A MOTOR WINCH 1
==l
15 | S308150A DRUM COVER 1
16 | 7002317 54 EE 6 | M8XP1.25XL20
BOLT_HEX '
ATE QM
17 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 6 | M8
o QLA
18 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 3| wms
0l 2 X
19 | S308151A IRE ROPE 1
o QLA
20 | 7003064 WASHER PLAIN 3| M4
21| 7003099 ==8 AN 3| M4
WASHER_SPRING
22 | s305731A A= 2c0I= 1
PLATE_END
==l
23 | s315400A COVER DRUM 1

-135-




EX X 22d XEHE
FIG 6-1-3 SUB WINCH ROLLER ASSY

S200772A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

SS1926(OP)

DETAIL B

- 136 -




X 88X 22d X8 T g /4 ooy
LIST 6-1-3 SUB WINCH ROLLER ASSY MONTH / YEAR
SS1926(0OP)
S200772A 05/2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
J0lE =222
1] S307405A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JI0lE =222
2 | S305455A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JI0lE =222
3 | S305459A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
22d
4 | S305488A OLLER 1
.\El
5 | S305489A oI 1 | D20XL249 SM45C
A
6 | 7002676 RING. SNAP 2 | cs-p20
JI0lE =222
7| S305470A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
oIS 229
8 | S305476A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JtoIE 229
9 | S305484A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JtoIE 229
10] S307399A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
11 | 7002898 54 ES 1 | M10XL20(z
BOLT HEX (Zn)
ALz
12 | 7003096 ==8 AA 1 M10

WASHER_SPRING

- 137 -




FIG 6-2-1

Ex = 2K
SUB BOOM ASSY
S204553D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

=
[N
<

7TON

- 138 -




X S g€ /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 6-2-1 SUB BOOM ASSY MONTH / YEAR o
S204553D 05/2017 7TON
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SX = 28T (3M)
S206451A SUB BOOM_ASSY T/COATING(@3M) | *
=
S303627A SHEAVE 2 | D142x32_Sm45C
S305731A M==2l01= 2 | D15XD70XT6_SS4
PLATE_END —~
o
S307384A BIN 2 | D35XL83_SM45C
AT Ol A
5 | 9101261 SPACER 4 | D42.7XL25
AT Ol A
6 | 9101259 SPACER 2 | D21.7XL70
Bt
7 | s307387A BAR 2
SA=E
8 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 | M14xL30
HA
9 | 7003075 WASHER_PLAIN 4 | M26
AW
10 | 7002585 PIN_SNAP 4 | D14(ZN)-R
AT2IQA
11 | 7003113 WASHER SPRING 2 | M4
NZE
12:] S209002A SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM 2
NZE H&
131 S207500C SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM(1) 1
HNZLE H&
141 S207501C SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM(2) 1
ZdI0IE
15 | S303310A SLATE 1
ZdI0IE
16 | S305509A SLATE 2
E2 280
177] S303325A CLAMP_TOGGLE 1
=
18 | S303313A ANGLE 1
FA =SE
19 | 7002170 BOLT HEX 12 | M10XL20
HA
20 | 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 12 | M10
AIE AN
21 | 7003096 WASHER SPRING 12 | M10
tad
22 | S319516A BIN 2
AdE
23 | 7004228 PIN_SNAP 2 | D4xp30

- 139 -




s35
0y
o
R
<
m s g
om%
S
0
H »
o < 0
Kl =2 10
04
K D5
o0
H 3
N

FIG 6-2-2

- 140 -




X S g€ /4 & = Gy el e
FIG 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY MONTH / YEAR 5M
S204551D 05/2017 7TON
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
22X 2 M=
1] S2064418B SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
1H AE S
2 | S204053A 1ST SUB BOOM_ASSY P/COATING | !
2t B =
3 | S204056A ND SUB BOOM_ASSY T/COATING | *
S%=2E
4 | 9101224 BOLT HEX 2 | Mi16xL25
e
5 | 9101184 OAD 2 | D25XD18XL10
.\EI
6 | S303324A BIN 1 | D25XL148
=
7 | s303627A SHEAVE 2 | D142x32
E_(D)
8 | 9101233 PAD (D) 2 | D25XxD21
A S 0IE
9 | s305731A PLATE. END 2 | D15XD70XT6
JEI
10 | S307384A BIN 2 | D35XL83
A HOIA
11 | 9101261 SPACER 4 | D42.7XL25
A HOIA
12 | 9101259 SPACER 2 | D21.7XL70
i
13 | S307387A BAR 2 | D14xL116
St =E
14 | 7002243 BOLT HEX 2 | M14XP2XL30
FA =SE
15 | 7002379 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 | M14xP2.0xL50
S22 HE
16 | 7002523 NUT_HEX 2 | M14
AW E
17 | 7002585 PIN_SNAP 4 | @14(ZN)-R
H oM
18 | 7003075 WASHER_PLAIN 4 | M26
ATE M
19 | 7003113 WASHER SPRING 2 | M14
AIE AN
20 | 7003114 WASHER SPRING 2 | Mi16
Al
21 | 7004228 PIN_SNAP 3 | @4x@30
ZdioIE
22 | 7004659 SLATE 2 | Ti.6x@21
J&I
23 | S319516A BIN 2 | D30XD25XL290
T E
24 | S207500C MZ= 1

SUPPORT UNIT_SUB BOOM(1)

-141 -




FIG 6-2-2

Ex = 2K
SUB BOOM ASSY
S204551D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

sM
7TON

-142 -




X 8 28T /4 & = Gy el e
FIG 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY MONTH / YEAR 5M
S204551D 05/2017 7TON
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
25 | S207501€C SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM(2) 1
26 | S303310A Sd0= 1
PLATE
=dIoIE
27 | S305509A PLATE 2
EEERE:
28 | S303325A CLAMP_TOGGLE 1
=
29 | S303313A ANGLE 1
30 | 7002170 5% ES 12 | M10XL20
BOLT_HEX
HAAM
31 | 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 12 | M10
32 | 7003096 ==8 AN 12 | M10
WASHER_SPRING
I =
33 | S209002A ME= 2

SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM

- 143 -




FIG 6-2-3

NER2IX Z&<(5TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S203375I

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

SS1924
SS1926

- 144 -




HE&X Z& =(5TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-3 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR $S1924
S203375I 05/ 2017 S$S1926
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 8 =2 5£(0.3M)
1| S208022A SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
_EI
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117_SM45(
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32_SM45C
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003099 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34_SPPS
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65/10.9T
S2AHE
15 7002541 NUT_HEX 1 M14 SCM440/10T

- 145 -




FIG 6-2-4

NERX Z& =(3TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S204462E

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

NEouUY

SS1924
SS1926

- 146 -




HE2X Z&8 Z(3TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-4 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR $S1924
S204462E 05/ 2017 S$S1926
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HEx 8 =2l
1| S2005528 SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
_EI
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117_SM45(
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32_SM45C
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003099 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34_SPPS
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65/10.9T
S2AHE
15 9101201 NUT_HEX 1 M14 SCM440/10T
2010 2T
16 S308151A WIRE ROPE 1

- 147 -




o oA
512 e
i

ol &
Wwl(s 9
gl n
0 o
<
w -
u_.._Nm._
oN5
OO
=
u E T
S
S TN
i) AN
na «
Ul <
WS o

FIG 6-3-1

- 148 -




2L 2l0lEe /4 asl ==l
LIST 6-3-1 LOAD LIMIT MONTH /YEAR | SS1924TOP
S202227H 05/2017 SS1926TOP
HS s = o = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HFA 2L
=TT A
1 S209584A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1 7TON
ct2EdE AT
2 7002828 SCREW_ROUND HEAD 4 M4XL25
HEE &A HH
3 S314873A COVER_CONTROL BOX 1
S2A HE
4 7002510 NUT_HEX 2 M8
d0 824
S S324830A BUZZER_BACK 1
|2L 2E
6 7002209 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 2 M8XL16
Ho A
! 53108548 BOX_ELECTRIC 1
8 S306377A AEZE 1 137X150XT2.3
SUPPORT )

- 149 -




=EC0IE 7Y d /9 Hgrady

FIG 6-3-2 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH/YEAR | SS1924TOP
S202228F 05 /2017 SS1926TOP

P | A1,BT|AZ,B2 |A3,B3 |A4,B4 |ASBS | T

MAN | SUB
?? L wiNCH| wINCH| 7? | 77

o= ol 1 21

- 150 -




2E2I0E 8 /4 HgP499
LIST 6-3-2 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH/YEAR | SS1924TOP
S202228F 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
S E H E ¢ 22 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
- C HHY
1 | S307701A LEO—AS ||_D| ll\/lEllT_V/?/_ 1
otad AT
> | s307702B ;RES—Szléé S 1 | Pppc1s0
AEIRIXIEE
3 | 9101148 gT'iS\TJREN CH BOLT 4 | M6XL15
4 | S311250A ?gi/(éze ) 1 | 358X120XT2.3
5 | S311641B ?&(éé ) 1 | 375X462XT3.2
6 | 7002323 :’ﬁs fEx 2 | MB8XL65
7 | 7002305 :’ﬁs fEx 2 | M10XL65
v
8 7003070 VC\’/ AggﬁER_PL AIN 4 M8
9 | 9100993 Z*DE'AETER 1 | PF3/8XPF1/4XPF3
10 | S314054A ;orc%ijvo 1 | PF1/4(90)XPF1/4X
11 | S323526A ;orc%ijvo 1 | M18(90°)XM16(90]
12 | 7004227 éﬁi"ET 3 | PF1/4
13 | 9101213 Z*DE'AETER 3 | PF1/4(G)-PF1/4(H
14 | S318536A HTOFO%E_?WD 1 | PF1/4XM18(90°)X]
AWl dl o (=]
15 | 9101053 A—DT A';;RE_ ;_WolivaEE:lELB oW 3 | PF1/4(H)XPF1/4(9
16 | S324891A HTOFO%E_?WD 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4(90)X
17 | S318521A HTOFO%E_?WD 1 | PF3/4(90)XPF3/4X
18 | S317709A HTOFO%E_?WD 2 | PF1/2(90)XPF1/2X|
19 | S317986A HTOFO%E_?WD 1 | PF1/2(90)XPF1/2X
A A
20 | 7004177 gA_S;(\ET_C OPPER 3 | PF1/2
A A
21 | 7004176 gA_S;(\ET_C OPPER 1| PF3/4
22 | 9101341 X{D&'ZETER_ST 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4
23 | 9101116 X{D&'ZETER_ST 3 | PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
4 HH &
24| S205572A \7A_LVTE__UNIT_DUMP .

-151 -




=C0E 7S 2/ 4 Hgalzd
FIG 6-3-2 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH/YEAR | SS1924TOP
S202228F 05/2017 SS1926TOP
P | A1LB1|A2B2 |ASB3 |A4B4|ASBS | T
o= Ol 21 2 Xl el T LINE

- 152 -




2CCI0IE |Y g/ d Hg R
LIST 6-3-2 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH/YEAR | ss1924TOP
S202228F 05 /2017 SS1926TOP
R E 9 e 73 ol 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AEHE 01 2IH
25 9101347 ADAPTER_STR MALE STUD 2 D12XPF1/4
SOT0IT
26 S325867A PIPE_HYD 2
27 9101005 Ol & 1 PF1/2XPF1/4XPF1
ADAPTER
CEE
28 9100912 ADAPTER 1 PF3/4
29 9100974 Ol & 3 PF1/2-PF1/2-PF1/2
ADAPTER

- 153 -




NEouUY
SS1924STD

SS1926STD

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

=2t clilE
LOAD LIMIT

S205416E

FIG 6-3-3

- 154 -




2L 2l0lEe /4 asl ==l
LIST 6-3-3 LOAD LIMIT MONTH/YEAR | SS1924STD
S205416E 05/2017 SS1926STD
HS s = o = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HFA 2L
=TT A
! S209582A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
ct2EdE AT
2 7002828 SCREW_ROUND HEAD 4 M4XL25
2 eleld Ho|E
3 S207731A CABLE_OVERWINDING 1
S2A HE
4 7002496 NUT_HEX 2 M6
d0 824
S S324830A BUZZER_BACK 1
|2L 2E
6 7002208 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 2 M6XL20
Ho A
! 53108548 BOX_ELECTRIC 1
8 S306377A AEZE 1 137X150XT2.3
SUPPORT ’

- 155 -




Ecl0E 7
LOAD LIMIT HYD
S205418D

FIG 6-3-4

d /9

NEoU

MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

SS1924STD
SS1926STD

30 g0
-
€30 [FCE DA [

S

" [FroRToRAN
D
%

T
'.‘KE‘I‘% | %

- EEOdl-

0/R V/V T LINE

iv'n,\
lng)

EeXeXe)] EATEL) )
— Beoat- @
Sicrerc)i 8 |
6.9 P
""" b MAIN
- @ 0
63 69

- 156 -




2E20lE #¢ /4 asl ==l
LIST 6-3-4 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH/ YEAR | SS1924STD
S205418D 05 /2017 SS1926STD
HS Z 9 E 49 2 7 A ] )
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
c C HHY
1 | S307701A LEO—AS ||_D| ll\/lEllT_V/?/_ 1
otad AT
> | s3077028B ;RES—Szléé S 1 | PPc150
AEIRIXIEE
3 | 9101148 gT'iS\TJREN CH BOLT 4 | M6XL15
4 | S311250A ?gj/(éé ) 1 | 358X120XT2.3
5 | S311641B ?gj/(éé ) 1 | 375X462XT3.2
6 | 7002323 :ﬁf 5EX 2 | M8XL65
S A O{EHE
7 | 9100911 %[iﬁT—Eg_ sL; OW HOSE 1 | PF1/2"XPF1/2"
AIIg
8 7003110 v_\/A_soH :Fi/fSPRIN G 4 M8
9 | 9100993 X*DEZETER 1 | PF3/8XPF1/4XPF3
10 | 7002326 :’ﬁ% fEx 2 | M8XL100
7l I E
11 | 7002568 Su_%_:Ex 2 | wms
12 | 7004227 éﬁi"ET 3 | PF1/4
13 | 9101213 X*DEZETER 3 | PF1/4(G)-PF1/4(H
14 | S318536A ch%;fjm 1 | PF1/4XM18(90°)X]
AL dl ol o (=]
15 | 9101053 A—DT A';;RE_ ;_WolivaEE:lELB oW 3 | PF1/4(H)XPF1/4(9
16 | S314054A ch%;fjm 2 | PF1/4XPF1/4(90)X
17 | S323526A ch%;fjm 1 | M18(90°)XM16(90]
18 | S307716A ch%;fjm 2 | PF1/2xL400
19 | S307717A ch%;fjm 2 | PF1/2xL350
A A
20 | 7004177 gA—S;(‘ET_C OPPER 1| PF1/2
21| 9101125 X*D&'ZETER_ST 1 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
AolE CH E-
22 | 9100912 ;I;i:T(I)E-IRI{SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 2| PF3/4
CH
23 | 9100974 X*;A'ETER_ST 3 | 3-PF12
24 | 7002630 ;EJG_O 4 | 1AP18(PF1/28)

- 157 -




SS1924STD

SS1926STD

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

ol

OF
w

=20l

LOAD LIMIT HYD

S205418D

FIG 6-3-4

-
-
R/J 3 PORT

1
v

-

)

R
@
&

@ WINCH DRAIN LINE

\\\\\

7 PORT : DRAIN

® @
— - —apt o — ®
® M@
oo ®@
o
= | =
= 7[ & >
M 7 JESREE >
e — — | —IggI000P %
g © o m@mo ® |
7 ,
| = ol
@%
I DU
| ® o
® ||l®||le

- 158 -




20l E & - = MEpad
LIST 6-3-4 LOAD LIMIT HYD MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
S205418D 05 /2017 SS1926STD
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEEVETS
25 | 9101347 ADAPTER_STR MALE STUD 2 D12XPF1/4
Setniol =
26 | S325867A PIPE_HYD 2
H&d
27 | 9101005 ADAPTER 1 PF1/2XPF1/4XPF1|
H&d
28 | 9101116 ADAPTER_ST 1 PF1/2(G)-PF1/2(H
H&d
29 | 9101212 ADAPTER_ST 3 PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
30 | S307707A H=d= 1
VALVE_UNIT_DUMP
Z2o|E
31 | S307708A PLATE 1 160X226X90
SUASA
32 | S314856A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL35
2218 oY E
33 | 9101026 ADAPTER_SWIVEL 1 PF3/4(G)XPF3/4
oHEH
34 | 9101341 ADAPTER ST 1 PF3/4XPF3/4
35 | 7004176 b= 2 PF3/4
GASKET_COPPER
SA EE
36 | 7002284 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL25
A2 A
37 | 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 4 M12
FZtHE
38 | 7002536 NUT_HEX 4 M12
oL{x| & W=
39 | Ss811653A VALVE_EMERGENCY SOL 1

- 159 -







gz & HEAH

CIRCUIT & STICKER

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

HgoUs

SS1924
SS1926

|23 BX|H

E N -

7-1-1) ELECTRIC ASS'Y (STD)
7-1-2) ELECTRIC ASS'Y (TOP)

7-2) OFRE 2] H Q@HBFQI-w-nmnmmmemememememe s

7-2-1) FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
7-2-2) REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y

7-4) 28 =8

COOLER ASS'Y --nrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s mm s mm s oo s o m oo e o m e mm e

- 161 -




d /9

NEouUY

FIG 7-1-1

Il Bl &
ELECTRIC ASS'Y
S200776A

MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

SS1924STD
SS1926STD

=]

(2.050-1500)

sE— ) ——— =E——
200 (2.05Q-L1000) =
wz el

ROTARY
JOINT

o+ %
(2.05Q-L7000)
[ —

S

SS1506,551916,551926:5305246A
POSTol ®AEH.

‘

i

i

(2.0SQ-L2000) i
i=1K°)] J

FRAME =

(2.05Q-L3000) ||

i)
ALZFHORN(+) 3t eiz

BATTERY

-162 -




NI BHE & /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 7-1-1 ELECTRIC ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924STD
S200776A 05 /2017 SS1926STD
HS s 9 = o S 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
FANHE 2K
1 | S306233A S _PUSH BUTTON 2 | KSX21(NO), 5A
XFH =
2 | S300644A CABLE_WORKING LAMP 2| @) TOP
E2 AQX =X
3 | S305519A SW TOGGLE 1
=X
4 | S306235A CUSE 1
5 | S305520A Aol= 2 | 2.0SQ,WLX1,L700
CABLE R ’

- 163 -




MI| 2 /4

NEouUY

MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

FIG 7-1-2 ELECTRIC ASS'Y

S201109A

SS1924TOP
SS1926TOP

_\ (20s0-1300)
p—————f

il
ﬁi%
ROTARY
Q JOINT
|
E—
(OYOo)
\v/ \\\_///

(2.050-L3500)

FRAME &=# \
g 200 ou
X HORN(+)M 2 942 \ L%
\
| #ra s oD B2ty w20y
L
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT
/
sARel M AA T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -
- - - - - - Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y /" /" S
( N\
‘ d o o o
S588]
| pmocworary - QPP
\ =4 S8 4]
\ 24 "27 GND
HORN
VALVE_CONTROL(5S] » »
| SRS A8 "+
‘ PRESSURE S/w
‘ |
K ,
N— _

- 164 -




NI BHE & /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 7-1-2 ELECTRIC ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | SS1924TOP
S201109A 05/ 2017 SS1926TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E2 AAX
1] S306238A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
ZAIHE A9X
2 | S306233A S PUSHBUTTON 1 | KSX21(NO), 5A
3 | S300644A =esS A0S 2 | (24v)
CABLE_WORKING LAMP
AQXH
4 | S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
= X
5 | S306235A CUSE 1
Aol=
6 | S307444A CABLE 1 | 2.0SQ,WLX1,L900
Aol=
7 | sS306237A CABLE 1 | 2.0SQ,WLX1,L200
Hi A 8 E A
8 | S208912 EMERGENCY VALVE_UNIT 1
PVPX &5
9 | S316738A VALVE_PVPX 1
Aol=2
10] S323527A CABLE_EMG SOL VALVE_RUSSIA 1
TIPS
11 S2025458 BOX_UNIT_POWER 1
BLADE =X
11-1| S314728A FUSE BLADE 1 | 20A
11-2| S311607A =dol 1 | DC2av
RELAY

- 165 -




FIG 7-2-1

ZEE OIRECH =Y 2ol
FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
S2062621

g /4 Hgzpgdd
MONTH / YEAR SS1924
05/2017 SS1926

REAR JACK CYL'(2)

X “Q‘%\\)‘?&

Sy,
9
A AYAY
-
NS

W)
\ ‘§‘
O N\

N

AN

&S
Q &,

ENOAA]
’M%S?;
v)

N

N
7
.‘.

B1
B2
B3
B4
Bs

Bs
B7
Bs

28 88

56 86

W

Q
v

L

I

o ©0w—

™ ) REAR SIDE -~ L /
< )] D))

by REAR JACK
'

1 B

E

2y FRONT SIDE -.

—0-a3—ap Bl

) FRONT JACK

B 40

H0

FRONT JACK CYL'(3)

- 166 -




IE2E OIRECIH 8 ol 2 /4 Neouy
LIST 7-2-1 FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
5206262l 05/2017 SS1926
HS s 9 = o S 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
(=
1 | 7002628 RING O 16 | 1AP14
HEH
2 | 9101342 ADAPTER ST 16 | PF3/8(0)-PF1/4(H
EYTEEEN
3 | S307619A HOSE_HYD' 4
S SA
4 | S303515A HOSE_HYD' 8
EYTEPN
5 | S307624A HOSE HYD 4
EYTEPN
6 | S307620A HOSE_HYD' 1
S SA
7 | s307621A HOSE_HYD' 1
Sor A
8 | sS307622A HOSE HYD' 2
St SA
9 | S307623A HOSE HYD' 1
H oM
10 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 | M8
ATEA
11] 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 Ms
12 | S302215A = 8
PAD
HH
13 | S302217A COVER 4
SA=E
14 | 7002214 BOLT HEX 4 | M8XL40

- 167 -




FIG 7-2-2

el OIRECIH =& ctel
REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
05/2017

Mgouy

SS1924
SS1926

g REAR S/S(at

(OrEL) )

N (O ﬁ) REAR S/S(2)
Y = i

o

3R )

in.

J
]
J

| REAR JACK(zH)

REAR JACK(®)

(MAIN 84 V/V)

00010

0
\ \
| |
]
B e g
A | q
(j ; o)
{%Q<§X; QEJME
il ‘
i FJ’_I
[
T x=
i 598
A4 B4 B1
o
@)




2lH OIRELZIH F& 2ol g/ 4 Moy
LIST 7-2-2 REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1924
05 /2017 SS1926
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SA HEYH
1 S305128A ADAPTER_HOSE 20
AZEE
2 S303519A SUPPORT 8 130X25XT9
SdT
3 7004175 CALMP 16 | ADC12
KA =2E
4 7002318 BOLT HEX 16 | M8XL25
A2 LM
5 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 161 M8
Sset ooz
6 S303517A PIPE_HYD 8
QS A PF1/4XPF1/4X
! S306540A HOSE_HYD' 4 L2350
SASA
8 S303516A HOSE. HYD" 4 PF1/4
A3 EE
9 7002877 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL 30
IMY2E Y awse
10| Ss191758B V/V_ PILOT CHECK 2
OIRECIH &ed
11 | S207379A CYL' RR JACK 2
g e
12 | S302222A ADAPTER ELBOW 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
MNOIE FEEAZIH
13| SS05151A CYL'_SIDE SHIFT 2
OF All 11 &=
14 | S300116A S NEE 4 D90XL 150

SUPPORT_ACCEL(1)

- 169 -




SS1924

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

&
0H

Y

I

LABEL ASS'Y

S201239D

FIG 7-3-1

QARLAL

<
pa
0L

a

o

OlL TANK

- 170 -




A& X A(=EE) g /4 HNEoaH
LIST 7-3-1 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1924
S201239D 05 /2017
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HZf = AF
1 | S309316C S—T'I-CKER_E; AND(B-R) 1 | 1000X250
A
2 | S300273B S_T[TJCBIIE(IQ_)OPERATE(EN) 2
= c A
@ | SEONIL | sricin pranD(@E-L) 1
4 | S303440B g'ﬁi;iﬁo @) 1 | 80X190
OS] A
5 | S381124% :TTCEEEF?DANGER 3
6 | S303444B SQT%ICIfEEIL?lOIL © 1 110x60
A
7 | S303445B s_T?caliER_P c 1
22F A
8 S309314B ;TTCEEEF?C APACITY(RH) 1 290X225
2= AH A
9 | Ss236378B SETTCI?EAILZEC%F: INSPECTION(EN) 1
o o} A
10] S312402D ;TTCEEEF?NAME PLATE(B) 1
H A
11 | S305161B %’TEEE;{_C AP 1
A
12 | S305163B S_T?CaliER 1 | 44X69
13 | S305165B gfeﬁé&cﬁﬁﬁaﬁ% R) 2 110X220
14] S3248678 :l-Tcl)(ljo-IKE—T;_j—{/VlﬁREEla(iAUTION 1
EfA|IE A9 x| AE
15| s;erae | B o I e swien 1
Q3] A
16] S3077458 g-lTIOCIZEEFIz-IWORKING 1
22F A
17 | S309315B ;’TT’CIZEEF?C APACITY(RH) 1 290X225
18 | S307746B SETifEEFIzi OAD 1
19 | S320890B focéilEﬁ_Eg OM CAUTION 1 100X120
= =
’ 53056658 ?TIECiEEFQ_?SI(E)I(g)1M CONTROL 2
* S355326A o 2B 4
STICKER_SAFETY

-171 -




SS1924

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

&)
0p

B

I

LABEL ASS'Y

S201485F

FIG 7-3-2

~172 -




HIE ZEA(E=2H) g /4 ==l
LIST 7-3-2 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
$S1924
S201485F 05/2017
Hs| = o =z o Az 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= =0] XE|
1] S320891B STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(EN) 1
SE A AEHA
2 | S323638B STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(EN) 1
TEEEE
3 | s307776B STICKER CAB 1
OIRELCIH Fo "2
4 | S3077798 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) EN 2
5 | s$307778B 228 8= 1
STICKER_EN
cunH 9
6 | Ss077708B STICKER_OIL® 1
BEIPNETIE-E
7| SS807766A STICKER_GREASE(EN) 4
Ha = AE|A
8 | $326531B STICKER BRAND(E-L) 1 | 1000x250
NRRELR-L]
9 | sS307765B STICKER. (A)EN 2
Hal = AE|A
10 | S309316C STICKER BRAND(E-R) 1 | 1000x250
SIS XAl HE(S)
11 | S307747B STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 | 255%290
ot= XAl SE(EH
12 | $307748B STICKER CAPACITY(LH) 1 | 255%290
3| s30 Hedz 38 3X190
L 77458 STICKER_WORKING(EN) 1] 15341
5% gm
14 | S307746B STICKER LOAD(EN) 1 | 150%200
o d2
15 | S307774C STICKER NAME PLATE() 1 | 110X80XT0.35
Fo g2
16 | S307771B ot 1
~E[7
17 | $300274B STICKER TRAVEL 1 | 90x48xT0.5
2to|o] F2o| AE|H
18 | S3248688 STICKER_WIRE CAUTION 11 100x90
EfAIE A9l x| AE
19 | s326741B HAIE 2917 2B 1

STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH

-173 -




SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

&
0H

Y

I

LABEL ASS'Y

S203121E

FIG 7-3-3

ARG

<r

Pl
0H

e

o0

OIL TANK

& RIOIO] I X3 EEY

- 174 -




AT A=) ERE Nsogs
LIST 7-3-3 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS51926
S203121E 05/2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SEPN
1] S3112498 ngIECIZEEIL?lDANGER 2
A
2 | Ss00273B S_T[TJCBIIE(IQ_)OPERATE(EN) 2
o of A
3 | S312402D ;TII_CIZEEFL?'NAME PLATE(B) 1
4 | S303440B g'ﬁi;ﬁﬁo ) 1 | 80x190
2= H A
5 | S3236378B SETI_CI?EAILZE(SF: INSPECTION(EN) 1
6 | S303444B SQT%IcfEEF?om © 1 | 110x60
A
7 | s303445B S—T?CEIIER_P . 1
22F A
8 | S313966B ;TTCEEEF?CAPACWY(RH) 1
2}o Zo| AE
9 | S324867B S!-FllcoliETQ_{Nl_RElac-I:AUTION 1
EIAE AQ|x] AE
10| ssoa1s | O e swiTcH 1
H A
11| s$305161B ?TEEE;_C AP 1
A
12 | $305163B S—T?CEIIER 1 | 44xe9
13 | $305165B gfi;&iﬁﬁia R 2 | 110%220
=] cC A
14| ssoraac | i praneR) 1
=] cC A
15| $926528 | oroiin atanped) 1
Q|21 A
16] S3077358 g-lTIoCIZEEFIz-IWORKING 1
=] cC A
17| $9265088 | Siowin pranDm 1
18 | s$311647B SETifEEFIzi OAD 1
19] S3208908 fTil?Eﬁ_Eé?;OM CAUTION 1
==
T | S305665B ?TIECiEER_J_I;I(E)I?M CONTROL 2
» | s5355326A o 2B 4
STICKER_SAFETY

-175 -




SS1926

MONTH / YEAR

05/2017

&
O

Y

I

LABEL ASS'Y

S201246G

FIG 7-3-4

- 176 -




X & ZEAGE=2E) 2 /4 N9y
LIST 7-3-4 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1926
S201246G 05 /2017
HE Z 9 E 9 e 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= X Ol A
1] S3208918B SETE_KJEE_ESOM CAUTION(EN) 1
2= AH A
2 | S323638B SETI_CI?EAIL_TBEJL}IT INSPECTION(EN) 1
H=XO O=I_E_
3 | S307776B ?T_I'_C—IKE?{_C AB 1
o= o] O=|_E_
4| ST | e CAUTIONOIR) EN 2
ol 2t O=|_E_
5 | S307778B SQTIECOKE?Q_EN 1
ANH 9=
6 | S307770B sgﬂecllzglRfom@ 1
=] c D=|E|-
7| S326532B S_TI@CEE?{_BRAND(B-L) 1
A XOol A2
8 | S307766A SJT?C_KE_'I;_:'G;I;ASE(EN) 4
NetMFol g
9 | S307765B ;TICKE_R—j(A) EN 2
(=] c D=|E|-
10] S307744C S_TI@CEECI;_BRAND(B-R) 1
1| ssomeors | e Cadmy@n 1
= cC A
12| S3265088 | Srouin mraNDM 1
NANE HET
13| S3078058 ;TICKEER_WORKING(EN) 1
141 S3078068B iifi_LOAD(EN) 1
oo ¥
151 S307774C SOTTCI?ER_NAME PLATE(B) 1
o) O:I_E_
16 | S307771B ;_T—IJCI?ER 1
A
17 | S300274B S—TiljiER_TR AVEL 1 | 90X48XT0.5
2fo ZOo| AE
18| S3248688 Sl-TI(lio-IKE—:_?_{NI_RElg(iAUTION 1
E] E Ol x
19] S3267418B 's;TA|(|:EE¢R'_F|TJgP¢ SEéiIT SWITCH 1
* | S355326A o 2B 4

STICKER_SAFETY

- 177 -




H

g

22 g 8/ ¢ e
FIG 7-4 COOLER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S200529D 05 / 2017

s AN
......

F1"XL900

©

©

i

(i

2. 071812

+ O—FON FUSE

MUEE

I O

P T
THERMOSTAT [ @ﬂ—u:@:u— EQ RETURN FILTER

o
A

)

©) (0) MAIN V,/V
99 RETURN PORT

- 178 -

=




23 Xy 8 /4 gD
LIST 7-4 COOLER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR AE
S200529D 05/2017
HS s 9 = o S 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Sof 5 A
1 | S303522A :YT)'QHESE 1
ol <]
2 | 9101042 AatigrEFEiELB oW 1 PT3/4XPF1
3 | 7004295 EE%XETER 1 | PTIXPF1(H)
SoF 5 A
4 | s303523A :Y'BiESE 1
I =
5 | S303525A sgua;ngT__ COOLER 1
NeFAE
6 | 7004279 R*JB?ER_CU SHION 2 | 40X140XT3
7 | 7002317 :ﬁf lix 4 | M8xL20
A2
8 | 7003110 V_VA_SEEEI}Q}::ISPRING 41 M8
S |{E
9 | 7002529 EuﬁT_L:Ex 4 | M8
10 | 9100929 4A5[; AOIL'EI%IEEIl_ 450 1 | PT3/4XP3/4
3 JIA3
11 | 7004187 G AMS}Z;_’& OPPER 2 PF1&
12 | 9100938 ig AO;%IIEERI_ST 2 | PFL(G)XPF1(H)
13 | S314754A ﬂféi 1
[e]]
141 S200531D gn_a CZ(;%;L ER_UNIT_T 2037 1
A =
1) | S302280C fHEER_N%_ST AT 1
2) | S302083C Faztél\:tl)(l)jbl\?JOEIR 1
ol H
3) | S3146948 ﬁoETc%RajaLE CE(|)OLER FAN 1
4) | S3148688B EL—?I;I%;I_HUSING 1
15 | S208290A 2 2ol e 1
RELAY BOX_UNIT_OIL COOLER
16 | 9100587 RELA 4 | P/wW#8X13

SCREW_DRILLING

-179 -




DY Corporation

e

DY Corporation

-180 -



BE & 35 dAl 422132 118 (M23H)
IK-SAN PLANT : 118, SEOGAM-RO 13GIL, IKSAN-CITY,
JEOLLABUK-DO KOREA

TEL: (063)830-4400 FAX:(063)835-6549

HOIEANS: MBAAN ES ESHZ 3622 36 (HES)
Head Office : (Namchon-Dong). 36, Namdongseo-ro,
362 beon-gil, Namdong-Ku, Incheon-City, Korea

TEL:+82-32-810-4100, FAX: +82-32-810-4200

L @SSPSR LB TEL 010-3695-6603 A7\ FE|A| O S 149-19 (OHX|20H2)

E @ SAIEMEIA TEL: 010-9281-5211 QIMTAA AT 2SS 205-181X

= @S2I =3 tHeld : TEL: 011-241-4660 FIIE 8 A X Feliel 528-1

T @ YURERMHIA: TEL: 010-3245-2817 OIMBAA R Ol2UZ 287H2 59(5H2 E)

= @®A&2I|SA: TEL: 010-5405-3838 EZSA DG HEZ 6322 19

,_f @ SAEF(0AYH TEL: 010-7311-5123 YT WAZ S2H SHZ 235

S @ UEFAMHA TEL: 010-9856-1380 NEEEXXAl 22 &2 106-2
@ @O0IXLER TEL: 010-9457-3443 ZHE2C MEAN EX2 53

= @® FEEH: TEL: 062-942-3442 TS ZAT HSAMCRIZ 169

L G EHESH TEL: 061-762-5005 Hetd s ZUAl HLS HEZ 613

S eUASH: TEL: 063-211-4102 =T BFA E2P 222 233

Y4 & SUG0IERS TEL: 010-5371-7372 2T AAR AHE FAL 411X

g @S2I TEL: 010-4117-6928 LURAT SAF A AHZ 577 AEZ2AH AR
@S2 MHIA TEL: 011-582-7594 HREAA AP HAMZ 414

f. @ Ao ESEY| TEL: 054-859-6931 FAEE ISAl =262 10

“ @ DYENG(O{&1DI2): TEL: 010-3518-1472 ASC ILSA SR HAZ HUZ 107HA 17-6
& SLEF TEL: 010-4508-0502 R SMT SAs 705 B X
@ S22 0 ST - TEL: 010-7518-2203 FASE HAFA Z2E2 12 18
@® S MEIA TEL: 017-554-5111 AAadE 2AoiAl 2otz 263642 13-3

4 ®UREE: TEL: 011-558-3093 SPAZAEA 2BAT SAMHAEZ 161-13

4 @ U ssEH TEL: 010-5490-7663 ZaEE 2AGHAl AYS 2422 63-13, 2A=2 X7 1789L
® H2EE: TEL: 011-9590-6125 BALE AL SATHR 924

-182 -


TEL:+82-32-810-4100,  FAX: +82-32-810-4200

